s bREL H1HSOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=SETERIY O BmH20O7
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A2016F
PLK-A2016FL

B x INDEX Page
0 = &* B BE COMSHUGHION «+-vveresesersersssseasmnteirstitaetais ettt 1
y. N i* B8 e (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) «w-wwrerrresrrssessrercersinsiiins ittt 2
p. 3 i* B & @ Arm bed & its accessories () «-weeerremrerrseramremneisissiniiiinsns e 4
@ =* 2.3 B3 * @ Amm bed & it's accessores () «+-«--eeseeeressrsersesrssimntiitintiii e 6
5 #& Wy i M SEWING MECRANISI ++r+-csresrersttsisss sttt 8
6 1 i P #  Presser bar lifting MEChARISM ++-++-«+rssressssssssrsimiasanntssn s 10
* ) ‘) B M Thread trimming MEChANISM +++-+ssrersesssrsarsatestistisiiniinstttassse e 12
X — Y 5 — T JU 48 #  X-Y Tablo MECRANISM «+++erererreresrrsarnmsnirainetiiitesitse ittt 14
@ 4 8 3z # # (I) Work holder mechanism (I) -:e-ctessseeseesmsemrnmmnmmannmnnstissernc s 18
@@ 4 # X # ¥ (0D Work holder mechanism ([) «--+-s-eeeseesesrmmenssnssnasmmnessnsincsisiscsaseeninees 20
@ 7 1/ — £ - B H B Wiper & dotoctor MEChaNISM «+«wrwwerrrtssrmsusssesiae sttt snenees 2
02 #% H B H Ol 1UDFGCAtION MECRANISI «+++xeesrsssrrrsrrmarttssstisnisstiantiisin st 24
%1 | BE  CONLIOl DOX ++++wreeresssneessrsnnnesseitttieiits et s st d bttt 2
@ 2 W E # # $# W Pneumatic CONMrOl NIt --rweotrrereerressssrmins sttt 28
F o T I BE fR TDIO & SHANG cereeeeeeeeesies i s 30
i8 : 1 2 (I)  ACCOSSOriEs (I) ++v+eesrersrrrsestnrntieririeite ettt ettt s 32
£t )4 2 D ACCESSOriEs () ---++sresrerserssrrtssremsintiiirettsia sttt ettt 34
B F T 3 3 2 It — U OPHON PAts - eseessssesssmsmerinst bttt 36

P -180 199207




IVCORBRI-FRERA

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

( —R &
Standard parts

( FE/ MRS

Common parts

Py

( -8B &
Standard parts

( Foll/MPER G

Common parts

|
|

|
|

& RICRBEXF(AB XY Z)FAS,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,:--X,Y,2) should be taken at
¥ mark.

r IVCBR
Sewing machine parts
2 =2
Sewing machine mode!
ri[? k] —ft % —& &
Model No. Specification Description
] [ 1 [ |

- ] I ]
£ #0) T ®Q) W B
- Specification (1) — Specification (2) ‘— Descrption
ol MRS

Common parts

2B
'— Sewing machine parts

PLK-AR5I
PLK-A-Series —
— PLK-A2016F Standard —5HR 2 (48)
Cramp frame assy
[ 1 [ 1 [ 1

M A | 2/|0/|A|]|O0||1/0||5

M 9 04|/ 1(|2]/]03]7

] ] l J
2VEY6 PFARXRY
5 #Ewm L— Length of screw 6 ‘— Screw (Pan head screw)

— Outer diameter M4

RBCOVWTORBEER. *OBLYBAICHERS h ARBHE R

LT, B-TRBCE3 SR, SEOYMITbh 3120, BB
BUANAORBETHERIATWIBEYFBVET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.




SHEK
CONSTRUCTION

VRS
Machine head

F—Ti
Table

ZE—2
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

G
Control box

1 E—4BAR=EBYIA MY TZIT9F E—20OBRHZOT(P-007) EBMZE L,
2 :Fig.No. DHREL TWEVRRR MG TR T I ERMHES A, Set (CTHRBLET,
Remarks 1) Conceming to motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007).
2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A2016F
A2016FL




A{FEER (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

6 7(7) 8 9 10

(2) 5 (2)

16 15 14 13 12

|

47 28(23)(20) 26 (22) 25 24 (23) 23 22 48 21(16) (15) 20 19 (15) 18 17 (15)(16)




B8R (D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

i EREN
';'f_ ) g,‘;‘;"ni’ No_b B & & Description Amt. Req
1 MA20A0339 T — 9 B /8 — crvccrmnnniiin. MOROT GOVEE----=stersssmmruresannasanuannans 1 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRIT IV FARRY MEXBrrmrmrmmeerneeneens SOrEW MAXCB +++veeessrreessreerensessinnainse 13 15
3 M9O0883 080 o In B e RUbDEF plug - +eveeessserernmsessnnanaacns 3 3
4 M9 1304 080 I I B e Rubber plug «--eereeesseesesnsesssnnnin 3 3
5 MA20A1 339 & AN e eeteeeecerereetueeesensioes COVEI rrevrrmsessssssssessmisiiiiiareanisnnenas 1 1
6 MA20A0750 7 o 3 g eeereessresssenaiscnienenn BUSHINQ -+vreeeereessssressmnmmninaunieiiacene. 1 1
7 MSI10A1456 ~ 7 1) B e Ball bearing:---«st--+ersesresersnsassneniun 2 2
8 M9 0823 050 EE B Beeeeereneniiiennnn WaSh@r 8 «+e-sceerssrnrmentinniuenniainene 1 1
9 M9 0803 050 /X % 4 £ Brereeereneeenenenenenne Spring washer 8-++swe-ssessessesesennues 1 1
10 M98013022 78 A K Jb b MBXA0 -cremrreerreeeres BOlt MBICAQ -+ vvveervrensrenssmssamaasunenanns 1 1
11 MA20A2339 Y #& i 88 A /% — (#)-oreemreremmenees Detector cover complete-«+--+-sr«ese: 1
MA21A0339 Y ﬁ Bj # jJ A S T T DEtaCtOr COVEI: s s srererrsstessatinaiannne 1
12 MI5001 017 £ 7 F 4 VA v b MBEX20 ereerreecennenns BOIt MEIC20 sosverrrensasrerseruossasrecannsans 2
13 M9 0512 050 /jn = £ Heereereeeeneenniniinien. WaSher 5§ +oresverserersesisssrraasananuenones 2
14 MA20A0601 M 1t AdAPLEr «++eresrereensceriisise e 1
15 M9 0511 050 & WASHEE § -+vsveerssesessnnsiscsunnanescssuene 16
16 M9 5002 017 & s BOlt MBXC] 2 evrersssnssnssssanrarsarannaanaene 12
17 MA20EQ 604 R - Holder complete . 1
18 M9 5003 017 +* BOlt MEXCB «-vevvevsenreseeses . 6
19 MA 20A0 429 i Bracket (rignt) .............................. ‘|
20 MA20A0361 L LDracket: - ----sreeeesssrsesrossesnananananas 2 2
21 M9 4001 017 & 7 BOIt MAX] 0 +eeerersmtvsesssssnneesassrsoncnnas 2 2
22 MS 14A1 60] m Bracket: -ceseeercorsrsscincatieiiossnanoncasons 2 2
23 M9 0906 003 A Screw /64{40) (3.2 eorrreressenessanenss €6 6
24 MA20E3339 V) Cylinder cover complete «------=«:=:- 1 1
25 MSO01A0361 # o LAtGh eerreenennrasnnseannrasesessiieiiiiniiaens 1 1
26 M9 1133 002 ¢ --- Screw 11/64(40) X8 10 10
28 MSO01A0192 & o Leaf Spring: t-resrrrestraessaanias -1 1
29 MS17A0470 R Slide plate .................................... 1 1
30 MS 0] A1 476 A Spacer .......................................... “ 1
31 MS03A1 101 &t NEEdle PIate -+ wwoseseerresessesressisonsiies 1 1
32 MO 0605 010 M F S 2/3p(56) X2, 8 eeceeeees Screw 2/32(56) X2 B «eorereereerreeneneann 2 2
33 M9 0909 003 # I 2 G 9/54(40) KB rxeeeeeeeen Screw 9/pa{40) X6 «vereorrerererseniranenie 1 1
34 M9 0806 002 ¢ E3 S /8(44) X6 eeerereneen Screw 1/8(44) X B esrrerererreeseeenriananens 2 2
35 M9 0804 002 3 < 1/8(44)X3.5 - ceor Screw 1/8(44) (3, 5rreesrrersensnsenareanes 2 2
36 MSO0IATI 739 & V2 D JE TIPS cere HINQE s+ererrrrresnnssensenmiisesiinisiiineiane 1 1
37 M9 1110 002 E3 S 1 /6a(40) X8 ceeeenrannes Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++reevereserreresanasians 2 Vi
38 MA20A1429 X I < RO (F)ereereerernennnnnenn Bracket (left) ----seeeeesrsserercciniiianenne 1 1
39 MSO0IA0477 %4 F £ e AQAPLOF -++ossrrasersaenssntrsstassesisanises 1 1
40 MSO3AS601 7 4 H — FINFHAR  --oereeeemrncemsemsnnnnenns Eye guard adapter «wsssesessscseses 1 1
41 M9 1106 003 4 * 5 M /pa(40) X20--000rveee Screw 11/64(40) X 20+ +ereessrerassesnsens 1 1
42 M9 1070 003 3 X S MAXE0 creeeeeereenennens SCraw M4X30: csrrereemesmsrinonsnnannnains 1 1
43 MA20A1830 M@ ﬁ ............................. Face p|ate ..................................... 1 1
44 MS 02A5 339 j’ ]( = tesessrscmnssecsccsssssarsane c°ver ........................................... ‘l
45 MA20E!1 604 K ; (ﬁ) ................ .-+« Holder complete 1 1
46 MA 20A4 339 7] I{ = esessasssssssacsscsces anae Cwer ................. ‘ “
47 MA20A0470 X ~ ] - JETTTITETIIPIIPTPOYIPRISPPPON Slide plate «--+++++ 1
47 MA20A0470 X A ] B e Slide plate ------* 1
MA 21A0 470 X AN 1) AR eeeeereeseeeessnnnnneein Slide plate -«+--vemesereeserrisniiiisiines 1
48 MA20A0797 B BE 7 1 JU Ly ceecesessnmniiniinn Slide plate guard film ----ceccoseressesns 1
MA2IA0797 12 BB 7 1 IV Ly corsevcormmensinninnn Slide plate guard film «-s::sseeeeeveeeeens 1
3 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

ZNEE S ENI)

51

/
8)

/
63 62 (5

Al

R

W% R

ff&\ R
L —
S A—
) g
.

2

3

2

8




ZABaF (D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (ID

. RN
Z‘:‘i ) gg:‘;g No.b B & & Description AT‘ Rerg.
§ 8§
51 M9 1910 080 I In B e RUDDEF plug «+++-sesesrereteesseeersniisnans 4 4
52 MAZ20A0584 K T B IV — e Thread take-up Cover -«-++----seresesseee 1 1
53 MG43A0181 # x RN ) EEERRETOPEEPRTEPREPRPED Thread guide:----------seererereoreemeenenens 1 1
54 M9 0909 003 # 3 * 3 9/64(40)XE -eeeereeeeee Screw 9/64(40))(5 .......................... 2 2
55 MF 36A1 180 % 4 PR creeeerenennn Thread guide:------sseereeeerrreesseraanees 1 1
56 M9 1110 002 3 37 ”/64(40))(8 ............ Screw ”/64(40))(8 2 2
57 MA20A1 601 < 4 I8 5 B f R --oeemevmmeemerrenmnnnnninnn Shutter adapter--- 1
58 MO 1058 004 SW-PWRTITALFARY MEXE woreroeeerneennens SCFOW MAXCH «+evvererrrressiessiiieniiiinnns 4
59 MA 20A0 257 18 I o Shutter holder -+« stesereesrranneiecniianns 2
60 M9 0859 004 SW-PWR 7391 F+AX2Y SCrOW M3XCE -vevrrrreeeraseassnnmnsenrannes 4
61 MA20A0458 < ¥ AY > SRUHLEE -+ -+ +rsssrssereserrensrararereenneneeneas 1
62 MA 20A2 601 :} & FAS b4 n ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter-(A) ........................ 1
63 MAZ20A3601 & + /8% 5 W fif &% Shutter adapter-(B) «-+wwersseemeeeeeses 1
64 MF 10A0 181 *{ x m Thread guide ................................. 1 1
65 MF 70A1 180 % = ] Thread QuUId@««-s+-+-s-swseersssssscssnsesnane 1 1
71 MO1108 001 B 75 & ik X X ¥ 1/64(40)X5,5 oo+ Screw 11/6a(40) X5, 5 weoeevrsesnrsneeenes 1 1
901 MF 00E0 550 8 i 5 (B)(TYFLoa) Pre-tension complete «--ereerreeesennss 11
72 MF 90A0 181 % = A (FUF> g ) Thread guide -« cccoeeeresrmrenini. 1 1
73 MF 00A0 553 &8 F % Thread tension Stud -«-««-«---cceseessssess 1 1
74 MF 10A1 555 ¥R ¥ m Thread tension discs ««--------ssmemeenen 2 2
75 MF36A0245 B $ /X X Thread tension spring «-----=-«+sssesveer 11
76 M91101 046 ¥ ¥ X F+ v b Thumb NUt:s=«sseesseeseessrtmimmemninna. 1 1
902 MAT16E0210 Lk % B # £ Thread tension regulator complete «+--+--- 1
77 MI91605045 B B F v b THUMD ULt seeseessesssasmnsenterinenisennnas 1 1
78 MT60A0802 @ U 1 X Thumb nut revolution stopper:«««--+ 11
79 MNB50A1 245 Fq s& A * Thread tension spring ..................... 1 1
80 MMIIA0G556 8 F DI # T ceoveeerrcemmevenacniinine. Thread tension releasing disc -+~ 1 1
81 MF 10A0555 1R F ML cevemmeermronesesnsncninnien Thread tension discs - :--=-eseerereesens 2 2
82 M9 0204 060 ¢ NN Thread tension releasing pin -+ 1 1
83 MF 10A0 553 i8 2 B o Thread tension stud:-----=s-setreeecereees 1 1
84 MFI10A0187 % M 1 A - S T RIREE Thread take-up spring «««--+--+«-+-+++s=2- 1 1
85 MF10A0709 7 g e Thread tension regulator bushing -+-+-+-++-* 1 1
86 M9 0901 002 I 3 3 9/6a(40) X4 veererenenes Screw 9/64(40) X4 +orrrervenninensannniins 1 1
5 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




(4) AR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

118 :g:

(110)__ 1

17 — 0//”0
\

116 = (110)
— : 1
A /———112
M T i
—-—(804 }—

122
(127) 135 | 123




A{AR3% (D

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (Il

{EREN
. o -
’;‘g ’ g;:.t:: NO_F B & B Description AT‘ Rerg.
§ 8§
91 MA20A0600 bk T oh IV — e Top COVEI ++tverrsrsrrrmenisnanannaaanns 1 1
92 M9 1066 004 SW-PWE7IVLFARRY MEX2G -eereernenrannes SCrew MAX 25 - sreveerermiineiens 5 5
93 M9 1910 080 I In A e Rubber plug «----eeeevserereseenns 1 1
94 MA20A0950 L A T PR LEVET +-serernsetrumsnsmninnniisiniin 1 1
95 MA20A0476 X ~ —_ e SPACEI:rereres st 1 1
9% MS17A0123 K v B BODDiN eeeerrerrrersrtaniasineraieiinnn 1 1
97 M9 3002 020 AB AL X 2T M3IX4rsann Serew M3XK4 --revesreremmanesennininn 4 4
98 MO 4002017 £ T F 1 UH v b MEXBrrrerrresrennenenns BOlt M4XE ++veererrrronmrossssrennsnans 2 2
99 M9 0421 050 EE . P TR TIPS WASHEr 4 -+voveeeerrsenmnnannnnnns 8 8
100 MA20A0352 & 5 e tretresesscnersanessssinaians COlAr ++roeererrrresessenisairanrniaiicnes 1 1
101 MS 14A1 180 # x 7 JERSTETI PRSPPI L PIPER Thread guide:««::sssesnemsrevereeenn 1 1
803 MS 14E0 180 * x P (B reeemeermemininnnennn Thread tension regulator complete 1 1
102 MS14A0553 KB F B Thread tension stud:---+:+seereeeess 1 1
103 MF 10A0 555 &H ¥ M coeeeeeesemmmencuessnesaones Thread tension disg --«-++e+seseses 2 2
104 MM11A0245 M § FAS E T RLITITIIPPRN Thread tension spring :««---=+----* 1 1
105 MM11A0 702 /¥ -3 = 7 JS PRSPPI PN SPrng guide -+wreesvessessmassssiesas 1 1
106 MO 1602 046 ¥ = 3 F o b e Thumb nut-ceceeereremrraresssenneenn. 1 1
107 M9 1007 045 + v B M4 cememreererennen. NUt M4 crremeeresenemennimonin. 1 1
108 MA 20A0530 B Ios | - JETTOPOPITEPRIPRTOPRIS PP Driven Shaft--csocereessenraanaeaneenss 1 1
100 MA20A1530 B + B e SRAft +oeveesrrressresreeeseeseneninenes 1 1
110 M91055 020 RARFIE X 2T 3 3
111 MS 14A1 454 " 1
112 MS14A0350 # L 1 1
113 MS14A0672 v N % I8 % 1 1
114 MS03A0 417 o I B e neanens TiP@ creveereveeneesressrrniseninsnnaanans 1 1
115 MA20A0 194 # #* ) TTYCTITIOPNIRR P IPR R WHh@e@l +reeeereersesernsannnneiinnienes 1 1
116 M9 9006 063 §% 13 = O N P creeerrresenereseanensiostiesiitnienne 1 1
117 MAZ20E1 750 7 v > 2 (FB)eereereerennaannenns Bushing complete = +++-sseeeeeeeee 1 1
118 MS 14A0 603 I ft B cereresremeereeneeeans BrACK@L: -+ rreeersmssesssesvensnassanes 11
904 MA20EQ 190 % * i ST TS YTPHICIIIIPPON Bobbin winder complete «++++=+++ 1 1
121 MO 0858 004 7 5 7 A I 2 & M3IXBereeerermranenanns SCrEW M3)XKE sseeersessersnmnanisnnnnns 8 1
MIT1074 008 7 5 7 A4 I F T M3IXBreroerrornmerenenn Screw M3X8  -eeeeese 4
122 MA2IB5339 X H I8 — Hg (F)rereeeeeeesernneennns X-cover plate (left) 1
MAZ2IA1 339 X I8 — L (FE)eereerrrreeeeeininn X-cover plate (left) 1
123 MA 20A0 359 7] N - ﬁ ¢f F (E) ....................... Cover guide (left) ................... 1
MA21A0339 # X B oA (F)reeeeeeininnn Cover guide (left) ----weereeserees 1
124 MA2IB4339 X B I8 — g (FG)reerererereennrennnn X-cover plate (right) «eeseseeevers 1
MA21A0358 X # /X — iR X-cover plate (right) «--«eeweeeees 1
125 MA20A1359 # /X — #H 14 F Cover guide (right) 1
MA21A135%9 H /S — #H 14 F Cover guide (right) 1
126 MA20A1 476 X n - 4+ SPACAI--+reesrrsesaresesannne 1
MA21A0 476 X ~ ﬂ' Spacer .......................... 1
127 M9 1132 002 F 3 2 Screw 11/s4(40) X12 8 8
128 MA20A6339 X 8 ® #» /X — X-movable cover (right)-----+-:- 1
MA21A5338 X B B » /V — X-movable cover (right):«-:««.s 1
129 MA20A8339 X-Y H /N — X-Y cover (right) ««--eueveeeevennenn 1
MA21A4339 X-Y #H X — X-Y cover (right) «+eeeeoeeesenannnns 1
130 MA20A2359 # /S — H A4 F  (F)-eeremevammeennen Cover guide (right) «---seeeeereess 1
MA2IA2359 H I8 — H 4 F  (FF)eoeeeeeeeersesernn Cover guide (right) -«wseeeeeeeeeer 1
131 MA20A2476 R ~ - Y (FG)eeererrereenearenenens Spacer (right) -+ 1
MA21A1 476 R ~ - G (FG)eereeeeeereeseenens Spacer (right) «- 1
132 MA20A3359 1 /8 — H A4 K (FE)emeererermennnnnnns Cover guide (left) eoemevmeeersanenee 1
MA21A2359 h IS — A K (FE)-rorereerevereesennnns Cover guide (left) -+eeerremreereens 1
133 MA20A3476 X A — A (FE)eeeeeeseseeneenens SPAcer (left) «+-eerersreacesmmsuusens 1
MA2IA2476 X A~ — () Spacer (1eft) +---seserereesenerssnnns 1
134 MA20A7339 X-Y B I8 — (FE)eeeeeeriniiennnn X-Y cover (Joft) «-----ereesseeecseens 1 1
135 MA20A5330 X B B b I8 — (ZE)---eeremmeemmemeennnn X-movable cover (left) «---cteeeeee 1
MA2IA6339 X B B H I8 — (FE)evereermmnninnnn X-movable cover (left) «-=-++--e- 1
138 MA2IB0339 B H IS = 4B (dg)erreeeeeeeeeeesnnnees Inside cover plate (right) 1
139 MA21A9339 B h IS5 — | (FE)errerereereesennnen Inside cover plate (left) ------- 1
7 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




2 S
SEWING MECHANISM

153 154 155 156 158 159 (167) 160 161 162 163 164 165 (158)(172) 167 168 169 170 181 (158) 172 173 174




AR R
SEWING MECHANISM

a LLd
':g ’ gg:?tg .No.b 8 & £ Description Amt. Req
141 MS 02AD128 it DPX17 #£18 «soeeeerees Needie DPX17 # 18 crereeressecrennsuens
142 M9 0815 002 3¢ * U 1/8(48) X4, 5 -oeerenenns Screw 1/8(44) X4, Berevrerereeermmencenanss 1 1
143 MF 21D0181 #% = o) Thread guid@: -+ -sewseeesesessseesseasans 1 1
144 MF 10A1 181 % x o) - Thread guide«««:+ sserrneremsermrersiasnnies 1 1
145 M9 1102 001 ik A * v - Screw 11/s4(40) X2.7 1 i
146 MG30A0 664 ﬁ * X 4 ) Needle bar bushing (IOWeI') ............ 1 1
147 MSO01A0 660 #t - 3 Needie har: -:cerererseerieiismmnrianan 1 1
148 M9 1502 001 Ib A * 3 SCrew 15/64(28) X3 «+ereerrerseressanniiens 1 1
149 MSO1A0663 8t # 2 & W Needle bar bushing (upper) =+ 1 1
150 M9 1110 002 3¢ 3 P Screw 11/6a(40) )XB «--ressvrrvvernserarenece 7 7
]51 MF ]OAO 325 g m Square b|°ck ................................. ] “
152 MS 0350 662 ﬁ'l’ 7 ﬁ 'f F Guide complete ............................. 1 ‘|
905 MSOIE0S580 X # § 7 Thread take-up lever complete =-------+-- 1 1
153 MO 1221001 7K 3 kb A %Y SOraW MBXC]2:weeresnresesereesssrsansneaanns 1 1
154 MO 1802006 # %&£ T % ¥ QOTEW +errereesresrsssssssissassaneaneanncnunnns 1 1
155 MSO01A0383 7 S5 > 7 GrANK s++eseseersrennessinesneesisisnecniiinins 1 1
156 M9 1606 001 ik A * ¥ 1/4(40) X6 - - Screw 1/4(40) X6 2 2
157 M9 1602 001 ik X * & 1/a(40)X4 - -« Screw ‘/4(40))(4 1 1
158 M9 1221 001 7 K I e ik A F T MBXI2 reeeeereeveesens Screw M5X12:-- 3 3
159 MA20A0740 2 I W B ocereeemesereneeen F@lt ccoreeseereerracersrsaninaones 1 1
160 MS10A0232 L ®W X 2 0 (E) ....................... Arm shaft bushing (left) .................. 1 1
181 M9 1602 001 ik X 3 3 1/4(40) X4 revvereennnns Scrow 1/4(40) X4 o reemeracrnceerireniins 2 2
162 MF 70A0 352 # 5 e eereeeeteecerenera e euene COlAr «evevrseereresmorsisnnirnsiissssrenniinne 1 1
163 MO 4006 021 AR BRI X XL MAXEoererenseeee Screw M4XKE -ooxvererereerreranamrennneranns 2 2
164 MS 14A0682 7 — 1) am rreereececeesesereisesansines Pull@y ce-sseesessnsssnesinntinianesniienne 1 1
165 MA 20A0 230 L B e AT ShAft < ceeveerreorarnrtaiantanaatsionines 1 1
167 MS 10A1 740 7 I §[% | TP PP F@lt oeveereerrreerrssnrnniemnnnnsetanieneeaiien 2 2
168 MST10A0234 £ B X 4 Jb (). Arm shaft bushing (middle) -««:+++++- 1 1
169 MO 1602 005 # & Ik A X & 1/4(40)X8 -rvevenevenene Screw 1/4(40) X8 ---eeerresssemsmmsesernnns 1 1
170 MSOIA0350 s H]) U B L ceeeecrremenrienn Thread trimmer Cam «««---=-s=-seessesees 1 1
171 M9 1607 001 1k X X S 1/4(40) X4 ceeeeennnnennn Screw 1/4(40) )G eeseseessrerescnnennennne 1 1
172 MF60A2740 7 I jIn [ P F@IE +oeererenresssrsennsnsesnsinminieirerannanss 2 p)
173 MSQBA0 740 7 I " R rereserimini, F@lt sorsererarennancrasesrssneintinaunnannannanee 1 1
174 MSO00A0233 E B X £ JU () e Arm shaft bushing (right) «e:seeseeeeene 1 1
175 MO 1473 086 F A JU S = b ceeemncrccnneciiniiinnien o|| sea] ......................................... 1 1
176 MA20A0682 7 -_— 1 e seesssesssencancennensssscces PUNH@Y soorsesecrssssstsssonascsasssorasonnanssnss 1 1
177 M9 1502 002 3 -3 T 15/64(28) X12-eereeeee Screw 15/64(28) X120 vssvsssrrassasansanee 2 2
181 M9 1203 002 ¥ % 3 3/16(28) XI5 -wrracerenes Screw 3/16(28) X 15 «+ereesvanersescsennennes 2 2
182 MS01A0891 iE 1) " ROGK Shafte-+++ssreereresssssstessssininneenns 1 1
183 M98003015 B ft ¥ x ¥ SOTOW +++rerersessenssstastesinstatietnnsssanees 1 1
184 MA 20A0 956 ! ﬁ # Connecting [e’s ELLTLLILT I TP PO T IYS PP IT TR, ] 1
185 MSOIA0508 £ o & & SOCIOF QBAT +-++wsresvessnssrsesesssssscsnsss 1 1
186 M9 5004 021 AB/AMFIE X 2T -- Screw M5X5 -1 1
187 M9 1802 045 F+ - [ Nt eeerreremrenensannssenens 1 1
188 M9 1222 001 it A * T MEX G e reeeeeneeenene Screw M5X6 1 1
189 MS(QIA0833 X 4 JU cessncsniniisieiiiiasaie BUSRING «+verreerrentesenmssinssstnsnunsananns 1 1
190 M9 1222 001 it X x S MBXB e reeeneenenanen Screw MEXE ««eweseeee 1 1
808 MA20E0450 TF W O(F0) o reeneeeenennenannne Hook shaft complete-- e 1 1
191 MS03A8833 X 4 JU cecerrecceritennianesiesansee Hook shaft bushing «-ss--:-ssssressesressens 1 1
192 M9 1222 001 b X x S MBXB e rrererrrasarannans SCrOW MBXCE ++osssessssraessnraararannaenanns 1 1
193 M9 1506 001 IE A X 5 15764 2B) XE +ooveveranne Screw 15/64(28) D6 #oevrererssassascnnaianes 2 2
194 MM11A0 352 7 > - 1 1
195 M9 0802003 # F % v Screw 1/8(44)X4.5 2 2
196 M9 3006 050 2 & Washer 2 2
197 MSOQIAD572 vV 1 % % /X X Spring 2 2
198 MSO01A0 761 M 75 | - Eccentric shaft 1 1
199 M9 0500 085 O D) > g O-ring S5 1 1
200 M9 1502 002 ¢ x 4 Screw 15/e4(28) X12 1 1
200 MS09A0950 ¥ H 1T v < 1 HOOK Clamp --+r+eseeesssseanssessnraraeaanne 2 2
202 MS 01A0 611 F 5 1 I — HOOK driver ««s+sesescsectcccnttcciicsccaraneas 1 1
203 MA10A0120 -3 - Inner hook 1 1
204 MSO8A0616 h % # I -+ Hook retaine 1 1
205 MA10A0 123 K E > - Bobbin:seesrresecreenserene i 1
206 MS17A0125 X € > # — X Bobbin case 1 1
207 M9 5001 021 X A AR fF K b b MEXIE reeereeerserseees Bolt M5X16 1 1
208 M9 0853 002 X S 1/8(40) X4 -eeeererences SOP@W ++o++rrossrrrstrncsecraraassrnssannnnnans 2 2
200 MSOQ1A0329 ¥ H ; m ............................. Thread guide ................................. 1 1
210 MSO01A0121 % P eeereenererieniiienneene Outer hOoK «++++essreeeesssenrsastanecernoncens 1 1
211 M9 0001 060 3¢ T v P D4 1 e Pin ME-4)XC18 «eeeeeermeernnieaunnunnananencnss 1 1

9 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




(6] P AHHA
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

262

261

260

259

=)
-(‘g@««««

,

10




(6] i Z fita
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

GEFRRM
. g e
';Ig_ ' %;':;NO_F g2 & % Description Amt. Req.
221 M99001 021 AARFTHF ML B BOft rrerrrrrremmmemmsisinisiiiiiniaeneesaaneaaeas 1 1
222 M9 2075 045 F+ v [ © NUL MB seerrrrrererrensstcreiiiiiniiens 1 1
223 M9 0823 050 E& & - Washer 8 «+- 1 1
224 M9 9008 063 E& 1 ¢ > Pin ceereerernnenees 1 1
225 MA20A0252 # T Lt # L /N — Lifting lever 1 1
226 MS10A0621 Y & + v 7 W CONNOGLOr -+ ot reseessernrsranrennanstossioes 1 1
227 M9 0810060 X 4+ v 7 v > Snap pin - JESTT T RO O PISPI PP EP R PRIPTRD 1 1
228 M9 2076 045 F+ o B M8 seeererrennrcraonannenns NUL MB ceeeerrermmmmmmeneesannerectiiieue, 1 1
229 MAZ20A0571 7 > & wv F#EF (TILER)oreenmens AL fitting -+ eceeereesssssssssnniessnscann 1 1
230 MS16PO571 7 > & v F 8 F (ARl =) AR fitting -+-eseeresrereseesenninnsinnne 1 1
907 MA20E2434 T 7 — S V) > H e AIF Cylinder--«+eseeessueesresasusssinnsiansane 1 1
231 MO 0511 065 E J4 IE X BE Breeerrecernecemenmennionn E-Type retaining ring 6 «-«-««-s-ssseevees 1 1
232 MO 5003021 R A A fF K Jb b MBEXI2 ceemeennanmneees Bolt M)XK 12 eeeerenessererannnnionnnnnancanns 1 1
233 MS 10A0 530 B ﬁ n ............................. 1 1
234 M9 1060 021 7< B A fF # Jb b MAXIQ wweeeeeseeeess 11
235 MA 20A0 454 W e 1 1
236 MA20A1 352 & S5 e teeeieretsescesenusennenvenes )| 1
237 M91503 001 1 A 2 T 15/64(28)X4.5 2 2
238 MO1225 015 8 ff F F ¥ 3/16(28)X5.5 e 1 1
239 MO0415060 % 1 I X E 1 1
240 MG30B122 % =X )7 Thread releasing came -ssssseeerereeeees 1 1
241 MG30A0154 X ] GUIdE plate +we-esssssseresesseeseanenas 1 1
242 M9 1109 002 ¢ % SCrew 11/64{40) X7 +++reersseersarsivncecess 2 2
251 M9 0922 002 % % SCrew 9/64(40) X8 «rorerrernsesrasecenanies 1 1
252 MV 30A0 256 :P ﬂ Presser foot  corsorerremmssraciisiaiecncen. 1 1
253 M9 1102000 B 3 ¥ Ik X 3 T 1/6a(40)X2.7 oo Screw 11/64(40) X2, 7 w+eeserscuserseseaens 1
254 MF10A0267 # I # A & M -+ Presser bar bushing ««-1«cosreeeesecsrarens 1 1
255 MS 03A0 262 # I # Presser bar s»eeerereesrens 1 1
256 M9 1506 001 8 F & Ik X % ¥ 15/6a(2B) X7 -eeveneees Screw 15/p4(28) X7 ---- 1 1
257 MGI0B0O265 M T M H  FH oo Prosser bar holder «+-----seseemsseennnnns 1 1
258 MS03A1 572 # I A F creereeeereereseeenenennenns Presser bar Spring: -+ -+-sssessesesess 1 1
259 M9 0625 050 /) [ E Brereeeraeerenneneaeannnaas WAShEr § «+rrerveeserrormnssssnrennnanaasnannas 1 1
260 MSO03A0703 %E ] B o Presser bar guide -+ 1 1
261 MO3202047 B B F v b 1/2(28) e Special nut 1/2(28) «=-+eseee 1 1
262 M93213035 Y ¥ I kT 1/2(28)XA43-ceeeneneee Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 1 1
271 M91801035 B H X U 93(28)X35-eeeee Feed regulating screw %/32(28) X35 «+-+seeeee |
272 M9 1802 045 F+ v b 9/32(28) coorereeenrerneens Nut 8/32(28) ++seereressrreesereennns 1 1
273 MG30B1261 8 T KB Bf &  ceeorreeecrcsersnneninn Presser regulating bracket «-+- N | 1
274 MG30A0833 K U M X B JU eeesneeniiininin. Feed lifting rock shaft bushing---+--- 2 2
275 MO 1108 001 B F & Ik A % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 -+ Screw 11/ga(40) X5, 5 soerevemsevruseasenes 2 2
276 M9 1603 003 # k4 E S 174(40) X16---ererrerees Screw 1/4(40)X16 -+erreremmeresssrnceness 1 1
277 MSOQ7A0463 £ BB L T 3% 1) B (Fg)eeeeeereeerennemenenns Feed lifting rock shaft crank ==-«=--= 1 1
278 M9 0624 050 HE B Berereeerenirensieneniiienn WaSher 6 roceeeeeressrnsaseensansiniessaainee 1 1
279 MG30B0384 7 S5 > I 08 v R crenvemntiniiiiaiiinin. Feed connecﬁng crank rodeseseeeesessas 1 1
280 MO 1551 015 K B HE  JU b eeereniniinin. Special boltsr--seerermssesssiesssnisensnne 1 1
281 MFGE0A0700 8 H 4 7 I8 F serecvemecssniicennnnnnn SPHNG worereeeresenressssssssnietiissiannenees 1 1
282 MG30B0740 7 T n | R Pr e Flt corverreesrennmontemncinrimnieaniencncesn 1 1
283 MO 0325 065 C T IE A B 25-cccereececeniecininnn C-type stop ring 25 :«:w+ssseresserressrenee 1 1
284 MG30A0 760 ﬂ iy “ ............................. Feed “ning QCCONETIC: erererrersernssaces 1 1
285 MO 1606 001 B F < 1B X X T 1/4(40) X7 revveererenes Screw 174(80) )T eseersesressessrnnennanees 2 2
286 M9 1572 045 U + oy B OBX0, 75 oeeerererensenenns U-nut BXC0. 75 «+++ereersserssrsmnnmensannnenas 1 1
287 M9 1210 002 ¢ 2 $ 3/16(28) )10 wwerreees Screw 3/16(28) X 10 -++resermerereccsnceees 2 2
288 MGIOBOT763 X Jb 7 T 2 4 ccccesscninin Bell Crank -««sesestrersersrsseransscsnenaccans 1 1
289 MSO03A6154 %X ] £ (RB)-eeererererrannnennnns Spring guide bar complete:«---ce-ee 1 1
290 MS 02A2 352 7] 5 — sers COUNAr soosnssevesrsentsctcinsorcrnecneccrannances 1 1
291 MG30B022% W I # ¥ I ---- Guide bar adapter-- 1 1
202 MOO301 064 X T U > F EF 2 3XBereeerrmersnnnnn Spring pin 3XB eeeeee 2 2
293 M9 1110 002 3¢ % S V1 /6a(40) X covereeneens Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+oevrrrmarassnceansens 3 3
204 MSOSA0765 NI TS T HAE  oorvrreemrnsnnnnin. Bell crank guide ««+:-s-eeeresssareneensanas 1 1
205 MO 1681 015 BE fF T X ¥ 1/4(80)X1200rerreeens Screw 1/4{40) K12 «+seresesansrrosnsinccncns 1 1
206 MQA10B0910 VU P E 2R TI LT ICE P PP PP PYEPPER O Feed lifting rock shaft link ««---cseeeee 1 1
908 MSO02E0460 £ 8 £ T B (ZFE)E)ooreeeees Feed lifting rock shaft complete«------ 1 1
297 MSOQ2A0462 £t 8 Lt T K -«ee+ Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank «--+++-+- 1 1
208 MO 0207 061 F — J% B 2 cecerecssisiineiienen. TaPEr Pl evveesersseestsasssatsoncnsuninnens 1 1
299 MSO02A0460 L B £ T W coreeereceremmnce.. Feed lifting rock shaft::---e--+-coeesennee 1 1
300 M9 0507 063 1 ] B et Beli crank guide pin -«:ctcceereesesesennens 1 1
301 MG108B0411 D1 ceevereresrnnnenssssnncrioces ROIIGE +++vreveesrerassossasescassarsisnssssases 1 1
302 MSO03A2572 Y JU H F I8 R ceesecercicniinminniniinn SPIING w+oesreesesessssessusesensusessacrsnssnnns 1 1
11 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




R U RSE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

3N 312 33 34 315 316 317 (315) (314) 318 319 320 321 322 323

A 2y —

e S [
% = A

]

328 327 326

_—331

12




RS
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

EAREN
a-_
':g ) B';:;;ENO'F B & % Description Amt. Req
311 MSOIAIS572 2 Jb # % IV F e SPHNG +eeoeerersserererienniinniiiiieians 1 1
312 MSOQIA0348 & In | R TTIR S SPYPIIP PR RO Shaft seeerreernseoreeresernnenatiinnieens 1 1
313 MO5003 021 A B A fF K I b MEXI2 et BOIt MEXK12 -wevertsvrsernnsarnnniensnnenns 1 1
314 MSO01A3352 # 5 . eerereenerreesareeraaa COHAr ~++ecerermeneremmnresrisriiuinieiaaenes 2 2
315 MO 5004 021 A A AL X T U MEXGrrerreeneennn SEreW MBEXCE ---esrererseersrnianrennnnnes 4 4
316 MO 1504 005 # 4% 1 X X & 15/6a(28)X32:0ueevere Screw '5/64(28))X32 - reruseerreenennnenes 1 1
317 MO 1503 045 o B 15/64(28) e vrecencensennes NUL:coermemseresmesttattarateenetieneeranans 1 1
318 MO 1056 004 SW-PWH 7371 FARY MAXTI0 --oreeereerrennens Screw MAXK10: ccesrertsrrensiienninianas 3 3
319 MSOIE0430 % €] U 5 B B oooeeereereecomennnennnnns Crank complete «-:-seeesemesieenanes 1 1
320 MO 5003021 A B Al H I b MEXI2 eoeeeeeeenenns BOIt M52 - sessseeemrnsrmneenieananannas 1 1
321 M9 1003 045 + ] BOMY s NUE ME creererescrenismmiiiinie. 2 2
322 M9 0401 053 FAY * E ﬁ foreeeniecriniiniitiieiien. Spring WASHEr §-crrerrreeranennoncncnnns 2 2
323 M9 0450 050 EE B feenen Washer 4 «ooceeeeeeesimmnnninneninns 2 2
324 MO 0001 095 =42Vl /A4 K (HEI)) e Rotary solenoid - -ssssssesreneeannnnes 1 1
325 MS14A3601 Y L J 4 FEAFEHE cooereeerenmmsnsnnnnnnnnn Solencid adapters::+ -t sersessssasrssns 1 1
326 MO 1101015 BB f TF X & 11/5{40)ccveremecensns Screw 11/64(80) «-ooererereneeneraecnaiene 1 1
327 M9 1104 045 - b1 /ea(A0) eeresenreeenens SCrew 11/64(40) -++eererersrsremrannenas 1 1
328 MSOIEO35] # 4L 38 T B (FH)-eeemememmmennn Cam follower complete +-+------- 1 1
808 MSOIEQ975 O v K I > K (fH)reeererrerenninn Connecting link complete---------+--- 1 1
329 M9 1104 045 + e b 11/64(40) o oereeeemreneens NUt 11/64(40) - veerermemnmeesananneannns 1 1
330 MSOI01 017 BB £ & Bk 11/6a(40)ccrrevereencennee Bolt 11/64(40) cvveremreeserannnnnearcacanans 2 2
331 MS08A0 708 /X 3 BlOA e HOOK ++esrereerrnronsrnnensnneroesnanseesns 1 1
332 MSO0IA2572 % Jb # X IX F ceeeeereesseniininn SPHINQ -ereereressressnnssssessncasneesnrans 1 1
333 M9 1108 001 IE * -3 3 N /6(40) X5, 5 veeeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 reeerersrreeenranes 1 1
334 MO95S003021 A~ A w7 1{ K I b MEX12 SCreW MBEX(12---esenersssesssssrnnnaniinns 1 1
335 M9 0501 053 /¢ * B B B Spring washer §-«e-cerseserseeenaninea 1 1
336 M9 0550 050 ME B Geeereeeeenees ceee WAShEr 5 --recresenesreramaeienitiiacnenae. 1 1
337 M9 1109 045 F+ v b 1 /64(40) - o NUt 11/6a(40) -eeremmesremeenmnenncennnneens 1 1
338 MSO01A1392 X X KB B B e Knife driving crank ««sss-ssssasereeecees 1 1
339 MSO01A2392 X X BB B BE eceeccereeninenenn Knife driving crank ««:-ssseeeeseveneeen 1 1
340 M9 1510 002 ¢ x T 15/64(28) X12-w0urreeres Screw 15/64(28) X122+ rreeerrereareraeees 2 2
341 MS01A4 454 W e Shaft coceeceereacrecniraniniiiiiiiiiiie. 1 1
342 MS 14A3 603 m ﬁ -‘ﬁ\ ............................. Bracket ...................................... “ ]
343 MNDBBAQ 975 [0 w K I 2 K ceccsmsccncninnn Connecting linke s ossemmeeesenereneenns 2 2
344 M9 1372 045 w R MBS ceermnecsioncnens vere NUE MB ceererresemenerencemicemiiesannnnane, 2 2
345 MO 0505023 ™ T 3 X K I b ceevenenenecns . Stud DOt cesresreesseremmninnntiaeianannn. 1 1
346 MO 1101 017 B8 fF K N b+ 1/5(40)---o-eee -+ Screw 11/64(40) --eeeesrrseasncenaraacnes 1 1
347 MA20AD392 X X BB B B --rerreerercensenneniinine Knife driving crank ---s«tsesssneeseeses 1 1
348 MO 1214015 B I T X U 3/16(28) ceeereerernniuenns SCrew 3/16(28) ++sseresnsruranenannannnne 1 1
349 M91501 017 B& fF K 0N [ TSP BOIt -+ +oceeesesnrsrtenientiiisiniisisianesnes 1 1
350 MA ZOAL 910 Y > AT TP RON LENK---sesesessransossncereramsissotinsonneces 1 1
351 MO 0513065 E 5 LB A BB 2.5:ceecvrermanenicnnn SNap fing 2, Beevereseresrraeeesansesereans 1 1
352 MO 1136015 B8 & S X S 11/64(40) rorerenecescences Scrow 11/64(40) -+oerrreveennaseracionniees 1 1
353 M9 6004 052 B B Bercreeerersiniiiininiinn Wave WaghOr B ---cesreeeemmeareccranaens 1 1
354 MSO03B0838 ¥ B X b QI € - ) EETETTOPIITIITRIIRes Movable knife complete 1 1
355 M9 0906003 A F F ¥ %e(40)X3 2 Sorew 9/64(40)X3.2 2 2
356 MS 14A0 838 E A > T T TP PRI Fixed Knife -+r+teeereesemmeconrarmanannnnns 1 1
361 M9 1110 002 Z U 1 /64(40) XB eveennenens Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+eererresssrensniae 1 1
362 MAIBEQ746 T L XTI 74 (FH)ooeermermeeeseconnn Flexible wire complete «=+---s«x+++s 1 1
363 MST14A1620 1 O 2 T 1 w T ceverceniiniiiniinninnanen Nylon clip-«+s+eseesereerrrossanearensacncee 1 1
364 MO 1054 004 SW-PWHTITLFARYT MAXB eererereronrnanenn SCrew MEXB -seseeerrmrocssasansneenans 1 1
365 M9 2074 045 F oy B MB ceeecerceruianiananenns NuUt M5 «ccveeeerreenteesnimniiiiienteanes 2 2
366 MO 1012 005 L= QUYL JAEF e Rotaly solenoid «++-ssssseserenemneeaennees 1 1
367 MA35A3603 Y L/ o FREUMEE eoeoeninmienn Solenoid adapter 1 1
368 M9 1067 004 SW-PWHT 5T/ FX¥Y M5XI10 -+ Screw M5X10--++- .2 2
369 MS Q7A0 228 u ............................. Crank sceesrrecrcecsstincnctscnssisssisnrcces 1 1
370 MF 90A0 361 # Y, £ e Bracket: s+ scseressstsrcstsesisncarscannnens 1 1
371 MF36A0750 7 w < D eeeseeessaseanerenaieninenens HOIA@E «-++-++-smssrsesrsrssressesceccansanss 1 1
372 M9 0802 002 ¢ 3 U 1/(A4) KT woerrererrenns Screw 1/8(44) X T -srsreeereserreesnannes 2 2
373 MO 1127015 B f S X & 11/84(40) veeevervecsenes Screw 11/54(40) -+-reevererermmmenaeesannas 1 1
374 M9 1112 002 * T 1/5a(40) X120 emeees Screw 11/64(40) X 12++wsesseeucacscnesens 11
375 M9 0872 045 F " [V YRS NUE M3 -eevremesmmcsnmsinnnrannssessssansnees 2 2
376 M9 0301 053 A * E ﬁ Jreerrctienitiiiaiinaseanens Spring washer 3--ceeeeerrrencasncaiocees 2 2
377 M9 0311 050 £ Feeernennnn WAaSher 3 rreeteerererscencstariraimineiesees 2 2
13 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

X-YTF— T I8

{910) (396)

397

(402)  (401)

424

14




X-YF— TILEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

e
T

ig ) %:; No.b B & % Description Amt. Req
391 M9 0317 050 EE £ Feeeereemree WaShEr 3 +eeereerecersronmmunennnniiiateneneenes 32
302 MOOSB56 004 TS5 T A FNIXT MIXEerrermrmmeeeanness SCrEW M3XE rerrrrererermmmasasaeennnnanneees 32
303 MAZ20A0957 Y I 3 B L — X eoeevereneriinmiiiienn Y-movable race «--:--eeeerreeernarnsraneces 1
394 MO5003021 AN B AT K I b MEXI2 eoeoremnerenennt BOlt MEIX] 2+ reresrssesresesessesnssssnesuonens 3
305 MA20A4601 # I & B i iR Clamp adapter:«-----seesersresssersanssnsans 1
910 MA20A2920 YM Y ZF7 Dz A Y-linear way 2
396 M9 4003017 75« VH v b Boit M3X6 - 22
397 MA20A0477 Y W X b v It Y-stopper:-- 1
398 M9 6001 031 X~ — X K I b Spacer boit 8
399 MA25A0957 XW B B L — X X-movable race 1
400 M95032 0 X7 b t’ > 7 T—% (m) ..................... Motor complete (Y) .......................... 1
401 MO5004 017 €7 F 4« Vh v b MEXIE coeereeeeneenenn Bolt MEXXTE ++overeevessrentmmiuvnsasnnenenaionns 13
402 M9 0511 050 E& B Berererrsennnnie. WaSHhEr § «+eeerervererecmmeosannuenscinienies 21
403 MABAIS23 & B ~ I b Cog belt (Y) +oesrerrmereermsunsnneniciieceens 1
404 M9 1119 002 F S oo Sorew 11/64(40) XB., 8 +eervvrmsarnnesasanesas 2
405 MS 02A0 454 ] v GRAfL -eerereremresserssestariraniitiiiaieaatiine 1
406 MSOQ02A245% ~ F7 ) > Ball bearing:-:-sssssseermremrensenenaecacacnnne 8
407 MS 02A1 767 X ) b ©Og PUllgy -+++eressssesssesssinsmsusainnsesans 2
408 MS10A1758 7 5 & v Brack@t:«---r-s-eseessrsssrsssasananarasrancanens 1
409 M95011 021 R fF K wn BOMt MEI25 + oo vereessssrrmnvenrsacanecusniinens 2
410 MO 0561 065 M AJ C 72 IE A W& 10 ceeeeeereemmmmnnnnincn C-type retaining ring 10 -««seeesesseeseesns 1
411 MAZ20A0T58 T S5 4 B ceerennsnnnnn Bracket:-----erreesreesessrsssssisasssaanannannee 1
412 MO5004 020 A BMAFRHIE X T U MEXBeroerenerereneeen SCrEW MBI(B -o-esreeesrrmmmmttrtummniestaneaens 4
413 M9 0421 050 EE 3B CLLITCITIRRIP P IO PITRORTS WaSher 4 «oreevreevemsremmneenecnianiiiian, 10
414 M9 1058 004 SW-PWHTITTLFARIT  MEXE-rveeroerersesenees Screw M4X6 - 10
415 MS 02A0 767 ~ n (S B et Cog pulley -+ 2
416 MS10A03% Y 574 | T ST Yodrive Shaft:---:reeeeesreserranaenes 1
417 MSO2A0364 0 v T V) > 7 e COUDHING:+++esesesrensmesnsnsasssnsusesssasaes 2
418 M9 5002 020 R AATHIE X X MBXErrererrmeemmeennee SCrEW MBEXE tvereresrersrrrnasannracsnssserinns 8
419 MO 4004 017 £ 7 F 4 VA oy b MIXIE evrermemereeeees BOlt M3DXC]B ereeeeenesesssassssnnnmnannnanasans 4
420 MAZ20A1 477 X M X by 7% e X~BEOPPEF +++=+sssrvvesessasessasssissnsiasarises 4
811 MA20A3920 XMW VU =7 " X-HN@Ar Way «++veseseresseersssrssnariinnniens 2
421 M9 5031 095 X5 v 7% «ee« Motor comp'ete (x) .......................... 1
422 M96002 031 A £t M K ) w SOreW MAD(]2errieeesssarsssssnsiirensinananns 2
423 MA 35A1 781 ~ JL |\ # . Be]t c|amper (X).. wee eee 1
424 MA25A0523 B & ~X N Cog belt (X) «weseseeeseeres 1
425 M9 0604 065 E ﬁ? ﬂ‘_ A E-type retaining rlng 8 ...................... 2
426 MS 13A5 454 ] SRAfL ++eeeeerrererersasesresisisistasssasasaraians 1
427 MA30AI7%8 7 5 4 v | RCTEEPT DT P PR PREEP TP Bracket: -esereeereeresrsssoencniiistiiinini, 1
428 MO 5001017 7 F 1« Vv b MEX20 wererereennennee BOIt M5IK20 +++vevrersreesenrnanaananaenaoncances 10
429 MAGBAI 758 T 5 A B e Bracket:«-seesreesrsssarssserroncsssssssnnsanes 1
430 MA25A03%0 X B B X-lriVe Shafts-eereseesssessersencissnssssecsns 1
432 MA20A0200 ¥ & v HOIOE (X) --eveesssssnsniescssentanansnnuacaens 1
433 MG23C2352 H > Collar +eeeeveerereeenes 1
434 M90004039 M = M M X Adjustment Screw:--s+ss-sceee 1
435 M9O0511065 E ¥ 1 x W E-type retaining ring 6 1
436 M9 1106 001 it A x o Sorew 11/65(40) X3, 7 «-sreersmerersnsarenes 2
437 M9 1056 004 SW-PWHTIT1FARXYT MAXI0 coeeevemmmnerneene SCrEeW MAX 10 s reeevereseessmressissnnnsnns 2
438 MS10A0408 X il I 18 HH B recvrvemrmanin. Detactor holder:«ss+ssseerersaesesassaaraceess 1
439 MSO02A1426 #+ # — b cereenneeeeesnesaennenns SUPPOFEF -+ esrssssessssssessssssnsessansasanes 3
440 M9 1002 096 7 i) > b ﬁ m i (m) ..................... Control circuit unit (X) ...................... 1
441 M9 0864 004 SW-PWRTIT1FXXY M3X14 -+ Screw M3X14 3
442 MA21P3 257 # h o P eererenenees <= Adapter «--seeseeeees 2
443 MA20A0407 X B 4 H g ooereereereniiisienn Detector plate (X) -- 1
444 MA25A0477 Y M X by JT e Y-stopper 1
445 M9 0859 004 SW-PWRTFTTAFARIY MIXEweeereenrssneeen Screw M3X6 2
446 M9 0512 050 /j\ E ﬁ ........................... Washer 5 5
447 M9 4005017 €7 F 4 V& v b M3IXIQ eeeuerrsessennen Bolt M3X10 20

15 PLK-A2016F




X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

X-YTF— TS

392 (391) (392)

450 451 393 39

449

—

¥
/%
(394)§, ’
\

441 439
438 454 455 443

41 436 440

16




X-YTF— T IVEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

a AN

';'3_ ) %::s No_l~ B & =% Description Amt. Req
391 M9 0317 050 Ee WAaShEr 3 +ereeerrererterentetnissaniansnaninnnnes 36
392 M9 0856 004 T T SOIOW M3DCE -+oseeresersarraerescerasinaninnes 36
393 MA ZIAO 957 Y m Y-movable race +««crsreecesericniiiensnin. 1
394 MA21A0257 H I8 Cover clamp plate:---«--c-eoeereermemmesnnnn 2
395 MA21A3601 # /% Clamp plate (rear) -« --sseessssereues 1
910 MA20A2920 Y ¥ o Y-liN@Ar WAy r-weseeresassersrneamsnaesnananes 2
396 M9 4003017 &7 < Bolt M3XE =+vvreeererenrssncnnne 22
397 MA2IAA477 Y W Y-stopper (rear) 1
398 M9 6001 031 X ~ SPACET DOt +++rererreverransinnnicenenaneas 4
399 MA25A0957 X ® v X-movable race 1
400 M9503200 XF v lELTE—42 (YH) oo Motor complete (YY)« -uereeeremsecsnsness 1
401 MO5004 017 7 F 4 VA v b MEXIE eereerreneceenns BOlt MEXXT6 e rersrvercnsernnninnsinninuuiannans 13
402 M9 0511 050 BB - RELTITTIPI PR PTIRITTOPRIPN WASHEr 5§ -cereeeernseerratatneianiinatiiienns 21
403 MAZBAIS23 8 T ~X I b ( Cog belt (Y) wwoereeesesesruniesiiniiininnins 1
404 M9 1119 002 % * I -+ Screw 11/64(40)X6. 8 2
405 MS 02A0 454 | ] o GRAft -reeeerrnnernnenreranaane 1
406 MSO02A2456 ~ 7 ) > I Ball bearing--* 8
407 MS02A1 767 ~X 1" S X COg pullEy ++-seeeversasesnsssesseenennransnne. 1
408 MS10A1 758 7 S 4 v S Bragket:«-----cr+reestressarniieriasisirncornnanns 1
409 MO95011 021  fF K I b BOlt MBIK25 +cvevrereressnseesnranceranannuenans 2
410 MO 0561 065 M FH C T8 LE X B 10 cceereerrrenmncennn C-type retaining Hng 10 «««:wexeeeveernns 1
411 MA20A0758 7 S5 #H v [S Bracket:----s+eseerrescaseniiiciniiniiiiniiiii. 1
412 M95004 020 RARFULE X T Screw M5X8 4
413 M9 0421 050 B 4 WaShEr § ++-vereerereesrneeensesnasusionssnins 10
414 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH7FT1+~A%Y +++e-- Screw M4X6 10
415 MS 02A0 767 ~ o [N X Cog pull@y «--+eseesseereerisiasuncnnas 1
416 MS10A0390 Y B B [ Y-drive ghaft------c-re-eererereessinicenicaiies 1
417 MSO02A0364 H v T U 2 e COUPHINE --=+ssssrrersrrmseresennnannaaninasaaann 2
418 MO 5002 020 AR ABAFTLE X R U MEXB ererrerrersnccnnnne SCrew MBXB -+ ooreveerrsrsmsenianenuirananans 8
419 MO 1069 004 T 5 T A4 F N X Y MYAXB-rrrernrersraaonnne SCrEewW MGG +reeersreresuniscestemnmusinnennns 4
420 MAZ2IA4601 S — B HIS—FUFHR  -orermrereremsrnenininanen Clamp plate «----sesseesrsararesnessasiensainne 2
911 MAZ2IAI 020 XBE U Z T2 19 T A ceeeerrmemrcmninennnninen X-lin@ar way «++eseeeeserssrsssissnniiinnniens 2
421 M95031 0056 X & v t’ % 7:E— 2 (m).. - Motor complete (X) .......................... 1
422 M9 6002 031 A f M K J b MIXI2 Screw M4X12:++-- 2
423 MA3BA1 781 X Jb b ¥ I (M) - Belt clamper (X 1
424 MAZ2BA0523 8 B AN Jb b (O) - Cog belt {(X) ++orereessmmmaveessnancannnnane 1
425 MO 0604 065 E 2 IE X MR B-reererereermeiiinnennnn E-type retaining ring 8 3
426 MA 21A0 454 W e Shaft veeeesreereesssreesrissiiesiiiiaiiesesennas 1
427 MA30AI 758 7 S5 4 v B Bracket:---r----seeeressecrrarnaceseaiiiiiens 1
428 MO S001 017 7 F 4 VA v b MEX20 ceereereeoerneens BOIt M5DC20 c+cvorrereervnssanrecrnancnnannnes 10
429 MAASAI 758 7 S5 &  w B eereeemecesseinineni Bracket: - srsveeeeessnenanniancecennncnnnennes 1
430 MA25A0390 X 374 [ 1) W e X-0rive shafts:-«ssrserrereseererumaresreraceee 1
432 MA20A0200 B ) B () e eeeeneiaenns Holder (X) «+eeeeeesssesersssnsnaanenaenneansns 1
433 MG23C2352 5 e, COlI@r +++ervrereserenmessssmnssarassrsenssssacasnns 1
434 MO Q004 030 B A Ml 5 X & eeveeereminiiini AdJUSIMENE SCTEW-++===+++sssvtrrsessvacines 1
435 M9 0511 065 E M ]h Xt “ .......................... E.type reta'ning ring B reeressessiatininans 1
436 M9 1106 001 1k X X T 1 /g(40) X3, 7 eeeenens Screw 11/64(40) 33, 7 w++eeerereesenrsesoncans 2
437 M9 1056 004 SW-PWH 734 FAREXY MAXI0 reeveecencorranens SCrew M4XC10s rrsreerssmemsrsstencnsrsicnnnnes 2
438 MS10A0408 X fir T 8 H #H --ooreeeeevrencnsnnnninnn Detector holder: = s+ssseereerssssannsarnnanns 1
439 MS 02A1 426 Y » —-— B cecesentininiiiiiaieniiiane sllpporter ........................................ 3
440 M9 1002096 T U > b IR KB 3L (M) cereeerereaninenne Control circult unit (X) «sesessesesceaneenee 1
441 MO 0864 004 SW-PWH7I53 A2y crer SCTOW M3X14eesreerereeneresesnieasensnnns 3
442 MA21P3 257 W I i cee AQAPLEF w+eeveessrsenssestasuneiasiieaniaseans 2
443 MAZ25A0407 X M 1 H #E  oeecerreemeeenniinn Detector plate (X) «--weweeesssernserasacaces 1
444 MAZ21A3477 Y M X b w IS (Hi[)eererermeonnccarcannne Y-stopper (front)«:----scseseerssererssiianinas 1
445 MO 0859 004 SW-PWHRTITALFARIY M3 B erurecrercerenanns SCrew M3XE --eeveeecseernmmoncaranennscenanes 6
447 M9 4005 017 + BOMt M3ICT0 -vvreersrnerorasrasatacesssncassnes 20
448 MA 2] B] 339 :/ Sheat CoVer - -srreesserssecsrssrraiineiaccnnes ‘|
449 MA 2]A4 359 jm] Ro"er gulde .................................... ‘|
450 MA21A0971 T~ T Pl cceovercemmsniniiiann desvan Roller shaft:-«:cscesesernscinniicaiconiciniones 3
45] MA Z]AD 972 :/ Shem ro"er ..................................... 3
452 MS 13A0 767 ~ Cog pu"ey ................ 1
453 MS 13A1767 ~X Cog pu"ey ................ 1
454 M9 0801 004 Screw M3X4 4
455 MA2IA0601 & Clamp plate (front) seeeeescensenneanseenennes 1

17

PLK-A2016FL




(9] 418 2 4848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

466 467 468 (464)[469 470 471 472

@M\

461

{PLK-A2016FL)

18




9 S48 24845 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

EHEN
" a .
';:g_ ’ %'E:nn:sl _;O'h B & & Description Amt. Req
461 MS 12A0 454 W e QRaft screeeeeerererreresseeenaettisiittnnes 1
MA 21A1 454 B e SRt ++oreereresremsemirermiesesressasiasianes 1
462 MO 6003 070 U = T 7 s & g eereresessniieniinn Bearing:«««roreereerreriasnsane s 1 1
463 MAZ20A0692 M S /N ™ T 2 e Bearing housing-«++s---s«ssseeserseerenens 1 1
464 MSO02A0628 Y = T T o & 4 wovveesrnennneeninnn Bearing:r--reererrreresrs s niesssisans 2 2
465 MA20A1 390 Y [ 374 | ) [ R TTEPTPITPOITISPOIIPRIND Y-drve Shaft:ceceeeeereererserarniiasiiiiaee 1
MA2IA1390 Y  ivd .b M ............................. Y-drive shaft::-ocreeerererremesnienciiin 1
466 MA20A0781 Y X b BB e Y-belt holdar «+srteeerecerenances | 1
467 MSOQ02A0778 ~X )b b I e Belt clamper:««-+++ssesssuneesenes -1 1
468 M9 6002 031 R fF M K J b MAXTI2 ereeereerenenees Screw M4X12 2 2
469 MO 5002 020 A B AFTIE X X T MBXBreerereresnennnnns SCrEW MBICE roeeevsrsersartrransananeruuonns 1 1
470 MA20A2603 Y W 1B H | EfFE-ceemeemeeeen Detector plate holder (Y)--«sweoereeeee 1 1
471 M9 0001 030 FE A B B X & e AdJUSIMENE SCREW:++r+resrssrsnsssrnntiaas 1 1
472 M90511 065 E ¥ b 5 E-type retaining ring € -««co--reeeeeeereess 11
473 MA20A2407 Y W I8 w Detector plate (Y) w-weeerermmnsneses 1
MA2IA2476 Y W b i .-+« Detector plate (Y) ......................... 1
474 MO 1054 004 SW-PWfI 735 B s SOTOW MANKE +oorrreessssesnsenmiisiisaiinnens 2 2
475 M9 0511 050 HE& v WASHhEF B oosrererersesimmmmmtnmninnninnaniaans 1 1
476 M9 5001 017 + 7 & BOIt MBDC20 o+ eersserareesssrerememsssansans 1 1
477 M9 0864 004 Sw-Pwft SCIEW M3X14-weeerresmssssrssnisnnainas 3 3
478 M95002 09 7 U > Control circuit unit (Y) .................... 1 1
479 M9 1056 004 SW-Pwft SCrew MAX10:+seeresresesacisseninssnannes 6 6
480 MS02A2408 Y #& a8 Detector holder (Y) 1 1
481 M9 4006 021 KA R v Screw M4XG - receeeeeees 4 4
482 MA 20A0 455 M I .+ Shaft hold@r--------sssessssssssssssiasainnans 1
MA 21A0 455 ® I Shaft holder-- 1
483 M9 0421 050 EE & Washer 4 :+--+ 6 6
484 MO 4006 017 £ T F 4+ YV v b MAXIG -woeermmeeeeneeces Bolt MADCTE -oresevssssoronseriarenienanannen 4 4
485 MO 4002 017 £ 7 F 4 VA w b MAEXB - reeeeeernannneeee BOlt MAXKB +-veevensersessssssemnsinniennananns 2
MO 4008 017 E 7 F 4 VA v b MEXEeerrermeeencennnn BOIt MAXKH «rvornereescnrennonesnsninianes 2
486 MST10A0361 fir I 3 A £ J reorecerrmminn GUIdE PIAtE -++svrererererereesesansssiiiiiiens 1
MA 21A1 601 + Y i 1
487 M9 0511 050 HE& 6 6
488 M95005017 75«1V 6 8
489 M9 0859 004 SW-PWf7 5% 2 2
490 MS02B0 257 #W I 2 2
491 MS13A0572 v I # F K 2 2
492 M9 0611 060 2 2
493 MS02E0 426 X 2 2
496 MA 20A0 272 ;38 Y 1
MA 21A0 272 3% Y !
497 MS02B6601 BN 1t T TIIPPRIDTITORIP RS AQAPLET -++oevressrsreneraserenniescisnnioens 2 2
498 M9 1058 004 SW-PWR7Iv{F A% SOrEW MAXE --seeressasesonceccsmaresssesns 6 6
499 MA 20A0 105 9{‘ I Clamp frame «s=ceoremeemeenmranenencnienee 1
MA21A0 105 # 7 I Clamp frame «---+sceererernccnrraeannoanns 1
812 MS17E0 105 #t 1 b € | [STTTRTROIIRIPIRRIIN Clamp frame a8y, --+----sessreearesessess 1
MA 21E0 105 % . T () eeeeeeeenrnennenens Clamp frame assy, «----=:sssesssrssssens 1
502 MA ZOAO 273 ﬁ I n ............................. Clamp adapter ............................... ‘|
MA21IA0273 # T B eeeerererenisnnnenannn, Clamp adapter: --:r--=sssessesassecsanss 1
503 MS02A2454 ¥ I B e, Clamp Stud:-+--sreesevemesenconasssssencanas 2 2
504 MA20A3477 X 1 W J A ST P Stopper ........................................ 1 1
505 MA20A0650 7 — Jb K J T cevvecmmnnnininnn Knured Knobs «++se=esssesreressssiennnnnnn 1 1
506 MS02A1 426 ¥ ¥ N P, SUPPOH@F -+ -++vevessenssnssnassassncnssaanes 3 3
507 MA21A2601 TF 8B T E ff #E ooooevereerresnninnnnninnn Feed-plate adapter «+--«+++sssessserses 1
19 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




10 5443 2 4848 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (0

519 520 52i 522 (522)

510 511 512 513 514 515 516 517 518

N

(532) (831) (530) 534 (530) ;531) (532)533 (530) 532 531 530

20




0 4149 24848 ([0
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (D)

o fEARA
F;:og_ ) %ll;;?t?No-b 88 & ] Description AT_L Reé‘"
g8 §
510 MS37A0 454 5 13 Bl e Shaft cooevreererermeereseiiiii 2 2
511 MA20A0950 3 T L JU — oo Pushing lever =+ sesseresrmenninien. 2 2
512 MO 0512065 E F b X B 3-eceeereeeeneinns E-type retaining ring 3 --+----eeerereees 4 4
513 M9 0522 060 b 3 et P - ereeeesemreetsattstittaiitaaisaaaaaees 2 2
514 MA 20A0 621 7 - 2 P KRUCKIE wevvrrrerrerrmemnaarnaereennnnneeieens 2 2
515 M9 1373 045 + y B OMB sreeemmeereins NUL MB cereeererermrsrnnrrmeniinniiee 2 2
516 MAZ20A0572 Y Jb FH X JU F oo SPHING «+orwestreesurssemnnssaanisans 2 2
517 M9 2513 045 + v B MIOXT eoveeeemeseseess Nut M10X1 w202
518 MA 20A5 601 HY 1t AR e Bracket: teesereerrenresenies 1 1
519 MA 20A0 714 /N > il D R PPN Hanger ««+«eroeveerers s 1 1
520 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH TS T4 FARZY MAXB coememmmreneaneens SCrew MAXCE -oerrensrrmmnnsimnannnecnnanes 2 2
521 M9 0421 050 EE £ G WaShEr 4 +eeeererreestrmnmmunninnennianienianas 2 2
522 MAZ20A1 571 T > 4 v F ff F oo CONNEGLON ++-+rsresserssrraneracucsacnceciutees 2 2
523 MAZ20A1 434 L T < 1) 2 B ceereeerencin Ar Cylinder:---sssserrmmemseseeenieraneieenens 2 2
524 MO 0511 050 €7 F 14 VA v b MBEXI2 ceereeeeneinenes BOlt MEX]2 - +evesmresssrsanaruanumcnennanonse 2 2
525 M9 5002 017 E& g Heeeen s WASHEE B +revrererrsssnruseneniineniiiiiisiinne 2 2
526 M9 6001 017 £ 7 F « ¥4 v b MEXIE cer BOIE MEX 6 +oeeesesmrevesmseserinsaniniennns 2 2
527 M9 0624 050 H& E Beereriniesnenninennan WaSher § ++ereeeseersermrnmnnrasnansrinnauneee 2 2
528 MO 1055 020 A A AfHLE A 2 T MAXG e SErew MAX A -+ oererereemeereiinnnninieiiine 2 2
529 MA 20A0 308 I B e Clamp bracket:----++rosseerremesneenaens 1
MA 21A0 308 # I B Clamp bracket--«-«+tessrrersisenneenans 1
530 MS37A0477 X b JE e SEOPPEF ++vrerremsmsssnssssssasssssnenenens 8 8
531 MA20A2957 B TE L — X ceeeereemenisiennieenn FiX@d FAGE: -+ rermsrerererneeararscesanines 4 4
532 MO 4006 070 AT A EANXT N 2o coeerrneennmnaiaiis Slide bearing:----+-=------reeeeermrerreeneens 4 4
533 MA 20A3 957 % vir MOVADIE@ [aCE -reveererererrerenrmeannaninnas 2 2
534 MO 0802 002 @ % T 1/g(44)XKT --eeeeereeeee Screw 1/8(44) X T reereerenrerencnienns 8 8
21 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




74 IN— 1A - TR
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

552

22




71 /N—HEHE - BRI
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

a : (SRR
ﬁg ) %:?;No.b B8 & % Description Amt. Req
550 MAOQO8BA4339 A e ererareceiereeeeresranaae COVEN ++serererestorsssaisesstneisaesainansnees 1 1
551 M9 0909 003 A R * S 9/64(40) X6 +--reeeeneen Screw 9/64(40) X6 ----rerermeeesrercaeniens 2 2
552 MAOSAD 484 B B X A v F oo Toggie SWiCh ---rtresssvremsssnairiasiainn 1 1
613 M9 1058 004 SW-PWHTIv1FA%RY SCrOW MEXE -+sosseeseeeeaeereossinraniuni 3 3
554 MA 08A1 601 IR 1t B Bracket:-cctsteeerreseracmiuniiiniiiniens 1 1
555 MO 0004095 —4UVYL/JA4FK Rotary solenoid -+ s«erereeesnenenennananns 1 1
556 M9 0316 050 & £ WASHEE 3 +oeeereerossreemeesrsensssossuniones 2 2
557 M9 0307 053 /\’ # E ﬁ Spring washer 3 ............................. 2 2
558 M9 0875 045 7 w B M3 eeeernenssenniniiann, NUL M3 eeeereeesrentnaimmeniiiniee. 2 2
559 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHI7TTAFAZY MAXBeroooerveeereenens SCrEW MAXB «+ereeressemreremssasnessiacasees 2 2
560 MAOBAT 484 K 4 > X A w F  coorcrennsnsrimnn. Push SWItCh «teeeesrresessrrincninnieniienana. 1 1
561 MSO02A4729 £  F U U F v PRING --r+veeeemmmsssssestnnnmnesuinnstessanen 1 1
562 M9 0802 003 E 3 S 1/8(44) XA, 5 weeereneens Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5 o-rereserrraransrnneanse 4 4
563 MSO02E0983 7 A IS — P oeereeesinsiiiinnn WIper Clank-««+s-seesssesesinneesnnesinnns 1 1
564 MSO02E0981 7 1 /¥ — MW core WIDET Clank -wseeresrsssssrssasmensssasansenes 1 1
565 MS10A0982 7 A It — & -+ Wiper adapter e 1 1
566 MS02A1 477 X S “ 2 ST StOPP@r ++errverererensuresssans N | 1
5§67 MSO03A1630 ™7 A JT — B cerecereemssonisenn WD Shaft: e esrsssssesssnsansnarassaesees 1 1
568 MO 1057 020 A A NRFTIE X X T M3IX4- oo SCrew M3DC4 coeeeereremraniatniaciaionacens 1 1
569 MA 20A0980 o7 1 2 S WIPOF soeneessseeessensrisnnnsatsisniesinnnes 1 1
814 MA 16E0 406 #& H B Detector COMpIete ««+--«-s-resesessssrenes 1 1
581 MA 20E0 802 [ )] 1k A () ereeereeesaneniinens Stopper - sesseerrerentemtiesssnaraiii 1 1
582 M9 1067 004 SW-PWHT7I3R4FAXXYT MEXTQ -eooreeereeeeeeeee SCTOW MBEX]0-w+-ssrrerserssrressrasarensaess 2 2
583 M9 0511 050 HE& £ Beeceerereririennnin WaSher 5 «+-reverrereresrarsennacinineaanennee 2 2

23 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




(2 ot
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

606 607 608 609 610 611 612 (611) (610) 613 614 (611) 615 616 617

618
619

620
(610)

629 628 627 626 625 624 (611) (613) (618) 623 (610) 62 621

24




(2 Feists
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

o : BN

i;g' ) gﬁ:?,tho_b B & & Description AT‘ Reg.
§ 8§
651 MSOQ3A1 741 7 1 Jb b $ I ccceoeeesrnniennn HOIdEr -+ +eeversrrenasaennsennnnnnniiniceanes 1 1
652 M9 1107 002 F Z S 11/64(40) X5, 5 -eereeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 wrrerrerersmrreeceens 2 2
653 MAZ20EQ 780 K Jb & — £ 3T oveveereeerreenisiin Holder complete <+ --«tssserersersssenes 1 1
654 MS 03A2 780 K " A P PPt Hold@r -+ eecereersersseenmnmneiemniniinsennnnanes 1 1
655 MAZ20EOGB88 /S | T b F KB T -oreoreeereermemecomseienn Oil pipe complete «+-++trersermrmsesereaees 1 1
656 MAZ20E1 688 JS A T b T £ 3L -orooreereerermraennen Oil pipe complete ---«----creeeesessnesees 1 1
657 MF 60A0742 7 3 1 1
658 MF 10A2740 7 I 7 b 1 1
659 MA20A1 780 & y o - 1 1
660 M9 1058 004 SW-PWRITIT4FAXY MEXE-ceeeermeeeneeenes SCTEW MADXKE +oveeerersessessnessnanacssnns 8 8
661 MO 1054 004 SW-PWRTITAFTARY MEAXB reeeeermmeeennnnn SCrEW MAXCB csovserrrreenmreeraniiininnienn 4 4
662 MAZ20A0620 10O 27U vy T e Nylon Clip--eseeererreeessmmssnsnnnnneieninienns 1 1
663 MSA7TP0B20 F A4 O T V) o 7 cooverrmrinn. NyIOn Clip:-seeerereresssssnennuaransansannanee 2 2
664 MA20E2760 7R JU # — §H 3L rereremreensiieniinnnn, Holder complete «----«+seseserreessancees 1 1
665 MAZ20A1 620 F A4 O 2 7 1) o 7 ceemmesniiiininnn Nylon Glipees-esvesesssmrssnesinnmmennaensnns 1 1
666 MAZ20E2688 /S A T b T 3L ceeeoveremsrrnseneinn Oil pipe complete --+c--esessriaiienenne 1 1
667 MA 20A5 688 /% 1 T et PID@ +eesesrrerresesmsnsrnen sttt 1 1
668 MN10AQ 135 JH B e Ol GAUGE ++w-wrrreetsmusssnmmeseaisinins 2 2
669 MAZ20E3 688 /Y 1 7 b T #H 3L coresreererrrenininnnn Oll pipe complete «+«w=+rserrressiserines 1 1
670 MAZ20E2 148 1 b B HH 3L ceeeeeeeerrcresssescssnii st 1 1
671 MF 60A5 740 F@l -+rveceeeerseessonsnisantiaenisensissnsnennes 1 1
672 MA 20E3 780 Holder complete -«--«--sessemssseseesascss 1 1
673 MA 20A6 688 Pip@ wseeesresressesnssneesnsns ittt 1 1
674 MSO01A8 7% HOIQ@E +#vveeeeesesasnaanseeresnetassisisnunnns 1 1
675 MA 20A7 688 Pipe (right) --- 1 1
676 MA 20A0 148 Stnng (nght) ------- 1 1
677 MAZ20E4688 /S o 7 b F # 3L -eeeeverrmeeeneenene Oil pipe complete 1 1
678 MA 20A8 688 /¥ 1 T (FE) e Pipe (1eft) rereeeerersroreansersccncaninancns 1 1
679 MA20A1 148 b F (F)eeeeeeenenenes String (1@ft) «--+ssevessnrsnneseemsennaaiennees 1 1

25 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




CONTROL BOX

13 i

C8, C9

C10

W\

C5,C26

Cl1~cCi14

C15~C20

26




03 e
CONTROL BOX

. EEAM
’:3_' ?;frt:sl N—o.h B & Description Amt. Req
Cl MB835A0FD 7By E s KFFA4/0 YD-701-6030:-+-----+ YD-701-6030 Floppy driver ««--eeeeeeeees 1 1
C2 MBIOEOFAN A& #H 7 7 > MMF-06D12DL=F - Fan MMF=0612DL=F «-ocoueececnvecrenans 1 1
C3 MA ]SAO 499 ﬁj ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Comrol bOX .................................... ‘| ]
C4 MB30A0PMD 7 1) > + X I PLK-A30-PMD::--o Circuit board PLK-A30-PMD::««++---- 1 1
C5 MBOOA2CPU 7 U > b Z 4§ PLK-A2-CPU-eoe Circuit board PLK-A2-CPU -++-cevveeee 1 1
Cs MA 16A0 742 7 a ............................. COntI'OI bOX GOV -+rsreerrtmertsssrennanens 1 ‘|
C7 M9 0434 037 PW-PW-P >+ A~ * :/‘ M4X10(SUS) ......... Screw M4X 10 eeeeereesenniiniuiniiinee. 8 8
C8 M8 20E0 PAL ¥ £ /¢ %2 N (ﬂI)A .................. Operation panel (Japanese) ........... 1 1
C9 M8 20E1 PAL & {lﬁ X N (*I) .................... Operation panel (Engllsh) ............... 1 1
C]o M8 25]0 Fus t 2 -— z’ Aczsov ‘IOA ............ Fuse ACZSOV '|OA ........................... 2 2
C‘” MS ]6A2 TRN |», 5 P X 105/‘”5/2]0/230\/.. Transformer ................................... 1 ]
C‘|2 Ma ‘|6A4 TRN !\ 5 ‘/ X 210/380/420\[.......... Transformer ................................... ‘| ‘
C13 M8 16T4 TRN b z > X 210/380/420V( b 1) 7b) Transformer (Triple)«etcctreeerssessssnens 1 1
Cl4 M8 16V4 TRN bk > > X 210/380/420V(VDE) -+« Transfomer (VDE):+cceresereeesrenscanaens 1 1
Ci5 M82025 MSI | ® B8 P 8% 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V --- Magnet switch 3¢ AC200V/220/230/240V--- 1 1
C16 M8 4021 M1 B ®& Bl 2% 3¢ AC380/415V ----- Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V-------- 1 1
C17 M8 1066 MSI B & Bl 2 1¢ ACI00/110V ==+ Magnet switch 1¢ AC100/110V-+-+=+ 1 1
Cis MB2036 MSI B # M B 3F 16 AC200V -eeeveeeees Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC200V «+oeveveeerers 1 1
Cl9 M82336 MSI M # FBI FEA 2% 1¢ AC220/230/240V---- Magnet switch 1 & AC220/230/240V ------- 1 1
C20 MB81266 MSI | 8 B Pl 2|/ 1¢ ACI20V --evemeeess Magnet switch 1¢ ACI20V eeeeeeeeeress 1 1
024 M8 ]OAQ FSW 7 ] |\ A ‘f « g— ............................. FOOt SWItCh s+ veeersteeteniniaiainaiiiiiiie. ‘| 1
C25 MA 16E1 485 ! -x b3 D27 2N ST PO PP PP P EPEOPPRIRTORS POWEE DOX - -rrrerrrasesresntantaenienscnnaee 1 1
C26 MAI16E2485 B E K v 7 X (VDE) s+eceerersercranens Power box (VDE) 1 1
027 MA 16A4 601 a * 7 9 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Connector board «seceeveererieaniiiiiniiie, 1 ]
C28 MAT6A5601 3 % % 4 B ff 4R (VDE) ro-ereeerersererens Connector board (VDE) ++sesressrerees 1 1
C29 MA20PO ROM < X 5 L EP-ROM -creserereecccencinnrennna System EP-ROM--+-+-tseesseessacsaninnns 1
MA2IPO ROM = X F Ly EP-ROM erereoressencrnteiiniinnia System EP-ROM-+««++sesereresrasssancreans 1
o7 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




=

I3

SUE

14 %

PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

©
X

(

K10

(K4)

K

28




EXUEAEEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

. o (ERE
I:;g_ " %}I;:nn:sl N_o.k B & % Description Amt. Req
Ki MA20B3601 W B H E fF #;m oooererrerninrn Solencid valve adapter ««««++------ceeee 1 1
K2 MA16A2 601 HR AT e AAPRET «+vevrree e 1 1
K3 M93018 003 R %3 SOlENOId ValVe ++++-esereesermereesessisisness 1 1
K4 MA20A8571 7 > & v F o CONNECLON *++everrrssrnsrrmamsransnuannaceanees 2 2
K5 MA20A5571 7 > & v F < CONNECLOL *+++ereresrsrernrennssaransuennaiees 3 3
K6 MAT6A0495 A=K bA—=T - ovvrmreesinnn. Speed controler----+«+« eeerrressiannnns 1 1
K7 MA20A6571 REBIZF REF oo CONNOGCLON «++-«+++teesteasisiermissrsnsastannne 1 1
K8 MA3019 093 ®| & FB e SoleNoid VaIVE »«trertrsrerersissennita, 1 1
K9 M9 1066 004 SW-PWITITAFARZY MEXE -orvveveeerennnen SCrOW MAX 25 veeeeerrsesersnesrirsessnaness 4 4
KI0 MA20A0963 TN ALF AL =B reennmmne.. Filter regulater:: -+ «ssresserseescessesens 1 1
K11 M9 1035 089 3 ) BR s MUBI@E <+ +esceeresemeensmssessssnesussasesnns 1 1
K12 M9 3020 003 BEBA T o FR— LK o, Solenoid valve-manifold ---+«++ss-s=ceeres 1 1
K91 ™9 3031 093 B -1 FO(R)eerereeerereeeanes Solenoid valve complete «+««+---+-=--+- 1 1

29 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




i3 =— 7%
TABLE & STAND

30




i3 &—J/LE8ER
TABLE & STAND

I fEFEN
:'g_ ’ gg:':t:sl ;o_b 8 & £ Description Amt. Req
T1 M9 8011 022 K n b MBXEBO -eeereerenrecennce BOlt MEXKB0 +eeverrrrersersnnsserasannnnianiens 4 4
T2 MA16A0695 X B eereereeee e Table top -++vsrrervsssesrmarssensnannsnsaness 1 1
T3 MA20A0857 7N H) A = X e Small article case complete ««-«:+--: 1 1
T4 MO 0408 041 P, -3 S 4 1X25 e renraennnens Wood SCrew 4. 1X25 - esseerrmrernnssncees 1 1
T6 MAZ20E1420 X 4 > K E B cereererrerneenesnninin Stand SUPPOTL -«+sweerrerserssssennnnceses 1 1
T7 M9 2077 045 + B B M8 crereeremcnneninnaneee NUE MB «crereecerreenmnamsamtconiiiiesiiienes 4 4
T8 ™9 0804 053 /¥ E3 B £ Gerrerereereniineneaan Spring washer B «+--swsessereeserssesnennes 4 4
T9 MAO0710 050 E& £ Brerrreeeerenneien WAShEr § ++-rreereeessorsmmensanconiisaniaonns 4 4
TIO M3 0305041 P 3 K F T 3.5X30:ceecenrnreenn Wood SCrew 3. 536 sersresrrssencaseanss 4 4
TI1 MA20A4957 L — JU cerereimineiiiiinianas Rai] -evereereermnernnsmrommonnuniiietiiiienin, 2 2
T12 MA20A0719 B8] * H 2 s DFAWET -+-+etrersremasssnisessiisiiessinennens 1 1
T91 MA 16E0 150 . (F)reeeerermrnanannnnnnn Leg complete --seosemeneeessenniananenans 1 1
TI5E MSI13A2072 F 4 KX Z = ceessvesssnsscnnianns CSHEN ++++ s eereransrerrurnanaanntateaasaeneins 4 4

31 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




ACCESSORIES (I)

18 & (D)

F2i

F19.F30.F31

F16

32




(8 TR (1)

ACCESSORIES (I)

{ERRAMN

I;Ig ) ‘ég,:g .No.'\ B & £ Description A‘T“ ReE‘q.
5 8

F2 M9 5003 099 b a2 — I (250V, 10A)«eeereernnns Fuse 250V T0A «+vreeererereerersninninnnn, 2 2
F3 MS02A0128 2 b > 8t DPX17—18 ---+vevevve- Needie DPXT7—18 eemeecemreenrerniennss 10 10
F4 MAT0A0123 K E L (SC-180f) -+ +-++-+ Bobbin (for SC-180) -e-sweereesrmeresueses 4 4
F5 MA 20A0 419 RS = = Ln  ereeeressenienns ..« Rubber cushion:--- T 6
F6 MN5S2A1 245 H §it TAY F e Tension spring -+ ceeer 1
F7 MSO03A0181 % x g (JR)errererreeeeeenenens Thread guide: -+  -ssseerressrrensrasannes 1 1
F8 MA20A0734 E = 0N H /¥ — Polyethylene cover-:--«tssereemeemienenss 1 1
F9 MF40E0193 ¢ i F & Cotton stand assy. «-«=se--eremremeeseeens L
F10 M9 1058 004 SW-PWRTSvS1FAZ2Y SOrewW M4 KB -reeeerrermeesnannecreinnnans, 6 6
F11 M9 1056 004 SW-PWH7374FA%Y Screw M4X10 4 4
F12 MA20A1 734 JBALT>S—2—b Small article case-under seat ---++++ 1 1
F13 ML36A2571 7 > 4 v F & F CONNOGELON «+-+++esseesrersrnmernnineniaiiins 1 1
F1l4 M91010080 <X A v 4 v SOCK@E - teverersranteniiiiiii e i 1
F15 MS06A0 567 F 1 - Vi TUDE -+evevrrrrrenssrnsrnnncenns ceeeee 1
FI6 MBO2A1608 K 5 1 /X — Screw driver (small) «--roeeoeeeeemmveeeees 1 1
Fi7 MBO02A0608 K S5 1 /X — Screw driver (middle) «+seereeereecenes 1T 1
FI8 MFQOAQ6B08 K 5 1 /¢ — Screw driver (large) -« «-«sseseereess | I
F19 MMI0A1479 O X JX #+ Spanner 100X14 - ereremeessessesssssascasees i 1
F20 MF 10A0 149 3 %= 3 Oler With Oil+++++seressereasseereersnnrensines 1 1
F21 MSQ02A0479 | 0O X /v &+ Spanner 13X17-+---+ 1 1
F22 MSQ05A1976 A # 2 /v F Socket wrench 6 -+ T
F23 MSQ5A0976 < A # X /v &+ Socket wrench § -+ 11
F24 MSOIA1976 KX A # X /v F Socket wrench 4 ----- 1 1
F25 MFO0AD976 7~ A # 2 /% F Socket wrench /g~ -
F26 MSOQ02A2976 < A # P SV A G o Socket wrench 3 +++++++ 1 1
F27 MSO02A1976 < A # X /% F Socket wrench 2.5 1 1
F28 MS 02A0 976 7h\ ﬁ # X I j’ Socket wrench 2 ........ 1 1
F29 MS10A0976 ~ B # X /¢ Socket wrench 1.5 11
F30 MS10A1976 B O X /v &+ 1 1
F31 MS10A2976 & O X /v + 1 1

33 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




2 & D
ACCESSORIES (D

F45
F41

=

F55

F62

34




17 fEas 0D

ACCESSORIES (I
EREN
. 8o i
’;}g ) gg:?,t:s' No.b B & A Description AT‘ R?_j'
s 8

F41 MA20A0613 §B 8 = Y T IT I TP TP PTOPRIPY Head rests - o ceeeermrnmmmanuannaneenee. 1 1
F42 MA 20E0 105 #%} 8 T () eeereeeereeeneen Clamp frame assy. =+« esemsssreeesees 1

MA 21E0 105 %+ b T (fB)eeeeereneeereneens Clamp frame assy. «--srseeemeses 1
F43 MA 20A1 416 /¢ 5 ES S, reeeereerecennee Clamp pad ««-seeeserersesssessnmmnsiiiines 2

MA 21A1 416 /¢ y E S 3o eeeeenmerseiiieas Clamp pad ««eeeerrenems i
F44 MA 20A0 416 /% B * B ) Clamp pad - eeeerresrrmmrarninennicinsene. 2

MA 21A0 416 /¥ B * S, eeeeecemmcesriesiiasnaniesnns Clamp Pagd «--oeesrereerersessesnnaninineaeee 2
F45 MS 17A1 762 % ] I B O(HYIFL 1) - Plastic plate e oo 3

MA 21A0 762 %} #§ I i/ (HEUIFL > 1t) - Plastic plate Tt----esemrmememriis 3
F46 MS 17A0762 4% ] I i (HUIFL > 2t) - Plastic plate 2t----:--meeermerasreanns 3

MA 21A2 762 4%} #H I B (BUIFL o 2t) - Plastic plate 2t --reerrsmressssnienes 3
F47 MA20A0777 V ~ j1” [NV L./ J TR Vbl MB2 «+eerrersnrerernessennannanuunes 1 1
F48 M9 0400 041 3 p 2 S 4,520 e ereenrennennees Wood SCTew 4. 5320 wseereerrersnrenninnes 3 3
F49 M9 0625 050 EE G Prerrereenerinienenninn WASHEE 6 ++osesereereerermreenasnaniiinieninees 3 3
FS0 MAZ20A0776 X Jb b H ¥ — v BOlt COVEE +++ersreererersennssssssnnssanssnns 1 1
F51 MA20A1 776 N Jb b h IV = e Bolt COVEE +-voevesrrerreesnrerasssssneersesans 1 1
F52 M9 1068 004 SW-PWR7IT4FAZY MEXI0 coeveeeeserenveees Screw M5X10- 3 3
F53 M9 0511 050 EB £ Geecennnien Washer 5 «+--- 3 3
F54 M9 5001 031 4% % X Jb b Special Dolt -+« r-sesmsmevsrsresasieenienc 1 1
F55 MA20A09% 709y bEsF+ X7 Floppy disc (Sewing pattemn data) -+ 1T 1
F56 MA 10EQ 483 # £ X &4 >~ F Operation StAN cererereererranreiniiieras 1 1
F57 MO 106904 7S5 v a1+ X% SCrEW MAXB -oeveetererarumeseemnneinninn 2 2
F58 MAZ20A2620 1029w NYION Clipe«ssseesrressmmamnssimmnnaisinsanes 2 2
F59 M9 1558 022 KA K %2> K b BOlt MBS -+evvensreemssssasssssisisnnsannnas 3 3
F60 M9 0624 050 H& % WASHEE 6§ ++oveeeerererrarreerermromemnionianias 3 3
FE1 M9 1606 02 KA K% _KI P Bolt M3X10-reeeveeeees 4 4
F62 MA20E0 131 #h r Oil pan complete i 1
F63 M90306 041 A K& % ¥ Wood screw 3.1X16 - 4 4
F64 MF 20A0 130 3@ iE Ol DORH@+++++++ssessrereserssenssrisssnninsans 1 1
F65 MSO03A0417 I I 7 RUDDEE [ing +++eeeereseessssssesnsnansens 1 1
F66 M9 0410041 M XK 2 3 WOoOd SCrew 4, 5)X32:«creetereresssvsriens 2 2
F67 MF 60A0 560 % & HINGE «+eoveerermseesenesmesnesseesncaianinsess 2 2
F68 MA 20A0 560 £ E HIRGE «-oovesesressssesmenssseasesninsnsians 2 2
F69 M9 0318 050 K& € WASHEE 3 covvrvreesensemeseesonmnisisnnnnns 4 4
F70 MA 20A1 691 /% w * L eterieereeeeeeieaea e Clamp pad 2

MA 21A0 691 /% v E3 3, ersesssasncacaseiinasecneene Clamp pad
F71 MA 20A0 691 /% w ¥ S eeereeeseseenennennns Clamp pad 2

MA 21A1 691 /% .y * b T c|amp pad 2
F72 MA21A2762 4%t b I I/ (RUIFL L 3t) - Plastic plate 3t-coe-reoseesnesscosannansas 3

35 PLK-A2016F

A2016FL




(8 7> 3>/3—Y (PLK-A2016F)
OPTION PARTS (PLK-A2016F)

P4 P5

)
>

*P11, P12, P15, P18, P19 P34, P35 * P22, P23, P26, P27, P30, P31

(P34), (P35)

P13, P16, P21 P14, P17, P20 P24, P28, P32 P25, P29, P33
P36, P37

<>
S

36




8 #+ 7% 3>/%—Y (PLK-A2016F)
OPTION PARTS (PLK-A2016F)

} EREN

Z‘g ) %:;2 go.h B & & Description Amt.u-Req.
g
P1 MS03A0101 §t i Needle plate ($1.6) - srerrerrermeaseenes 1
P2 MS03A2 101 &t 15 Needle plate ( §2.6) - wereerrrsrermasnass 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 :P # I Presser foot ( ¢ 2) ............................ 1
P4 MV 35A0 106 EP # I Presser foot ( ¢3) ............................ 1
P5 MSO4E1 210 £ %k 5§ M 32 Thread tension regulator «++«++«reweeeere 1
P6 MN52A1 245 H 2& A * Thread tension spring ....................... 1
P7 MS17A0272 3% 1 ] Feed plate ---wererererersemeesnisinns 1
P8 MA 20A1 691 % D] b Feed plate pad---------cereeereesisnnenennes 2
P9 MA 20A0 691 2% 1) iR Feed plate pad: -« ++--eeremenseesenannes 2
P10 MS 10A0 180 % x PO eeeeeerrereneerenninenn, Thread guide:« - s-ssesresrermeesannnnens 1
*P11 MAZ20E0105 4 # I # 3L (PLK-A2016, AT ) Clamp adapter:-----ccorrrrertsreerereneenesnes 1
*P12 MA20E1105 4 # I # I (PLK-A2016, A7 ). Clamp adapter (without hole) -+--:e:-: 1
P13 MA20A369] 4 # I /% »v % > (PLK-A2016H) ----- Clamp adapter pad 2
P14 MA20A2691 4 #8 I /% v * > (PLK-A2016H8) - Clamp adapter pad 2
*P15 MSO7E0105 # 8 I # 3 (PLK-1410, R7Y) - Clamp adapter:-«----ooeeeeee 1
P16 MSO07A0416 % 8 T /%t v * > (PLK-14108) «ccoeeene Clamp adapter pad 2
P17 MSO7A1416 % 8 T /% v % > (PLK-1410f8) - Clamp adapter pad 2
*P18 MSI0EO105 4} 48 I 48 3 (PLK-1710, RFU) - Clamp adapter---:---wssssvesesesaies 1
*P19 MS10E3105 # # I # 3 (PLK-1710, R7 %)~ Clamp adapter (without hole) -+--sw-e: 1
P20 MSO7A1 416 % # T /% v % > (PLK-1710A) - Clamp adapter pad =-s-rteseesrererseee 2
P21 MS10A0416 4 # I /%t v % > (PLK-1710f) - Clamp adapter pad «+r««teseeseenresneees 2
*P22 MAZ20E2105 %4+ # I #8 3L (PLK-A2016 8, RFY) - Clamp adapter:--se-creeereeeresesiaccnneee 1
*P23 MAZ20E3105 4 # I 48 3 (PLK-A0I6#M, RF>) - Clamp adapter (without hole) -+ ee--- 1
P24 MAZ20A1 416 % 8 I /% v % > (PLK-A20168MA) - Clamp adapter pad «------eeeeeresseneeees 2
P25 MAZ20A2416 # #8 I /%t v % > (PLK-A2016#8MA) --- Clamp adapter pad «---seeeeresseeeemeees 2
*P26 MSO7E1105 # # I # 3T (PLK-MI0#M,R7Y)- Clamp adapter--sccooeereseeesseniiininnes 1
*P27 MAZ20EA105 4 8 T # 3L (PLK-1410 8, R+3) - Clamp adapter (without holg) «+-«+eee-- 1
P28 MSO07A0416 4+ 48 I /% v % > (PLK-14108MA) - Clamp adapter pad =« ssxeesesesmseees 2
P29 MA20A3416 %t #8 I st v % > (PLK-1410#8rhA) - Clamp adapter pad ««-cooeeeeeereereees 2
*P30 MS10E1105 % # I # 3 (PLK-1710 8, RFY) - Clamp adapter::---sooeeemmmeseeneseees 1
#P31 MST0E2105 4 # X #8 3L (PLK-1710#8M, R+ ) - Clamp adapter (without hole) -+--==--- 1
P32 MST0A0ME 4 18 T /v v % > (PLK-17108MAB) - Clamp adapter pad 2
P33 MAZ20A3461 % #8 I Jt v % > (PLK-171088hA) - Clamp adapter pad - 2
P36 MA20A0762 o 7 I 5 (GERR.2L S X 7)) - Plastic plate ««ooreeereeesennes 1
P37 MA20A1762 s # I i (EB2A4#%8FY) - Plastc plate (without datum fine) 1

) xHONBAETICR /Iy FoFFRLTVER A, B CEXBVET,
Packing marked * in the clamp frame assembly is not attached. So please order separately.

T2 ZOPLK-A20161C. HFEHFBDOHEA(H) EEE L TIHERBICLIBEOTRARIMTY,
Clamp-Adapter for different size frames may be applicable by use of clamp-studs, refer to next table.

#IM  Clamp stud
SR TE B ~ .
_ ﬁ Fio. BEO_F A RHI—F
Available machine type
No. Parts.No. Amt. Req. Ref.No.
PLK-2010 —_— HIATE (2) —
Standard studs can be used.
PLK-1710 P34 MA 20A3 454 2 A143D551H02
PLK-1410 P35 MA 20A2 454 2 A143D551HO1
37 PLK-A2016F




8 #7353 7%—Y (PLK-A2016FL)
OPTION PARTS (PLK-A2016FL)

P1, P2 P3 P4

P14, P20 *P11, P12, P17, P18

38




1§ #7°< 3>/3—Y (PLK-A2016FL)
OPTION PARTS (PLK-A2016FL)

fERAN

';;3_ ) gg:,; No.b B & £ Description Amt Seq'
8
Pl MSO03A0101 &t Needle plate (§1.6)wwsereerresnniseeens 1
P2 MS03A2 101 #t Needle plate ( §2 6)-«wsseeereraseracnnas 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 R ] Presser foot (2) «w--rrveeresseiniiniinn 1
P4 MV35A0106 R Presser foot ( §3) «-reeererrerunninrannees 1
P5 MSO4E1210 £ % B Thread tension regulator «+----ss-ssreeeees 1
P6 MNDB2A1 245 M 13 AY Thread tension Spring ---«---++sxwessesees 1
P7 MS17A0 272 3% ] -es Feed plate --c-rrseerrinenaienianiaene 1
P8 MA 20A1 691 3% ) - Feed plate pad 2
P9 MA20A0 691 X U Feed plate pad 2
P10 MS10A0 180 % x Thread guide:-++++esreseesrmsrsseereccenas 1
*P11 MA20E0 105 4 # I #8 3L (PLK-A2016, R7Y)- Clamp adapter::::-:coeeeerermvesenaseeees 1
*P12 MAZ20E1105 4 # T # 3 (PLK-A2016,'AF ) - Clamp adapter (without holg) -«++«----- 1
P13 MA20A3691 4 # I /¥ »v % > (PLK-A2016H) -+~ Clamp adapter pad ««-+-s-sssseeesssscns 2
P14 MA20A2691 % # T /¢ v % > (PLK-A2016H) ------- Clamp adapter pad «-«:-:ooemerreeeseenenes 2
*P15 MSO7E0105 4 # I # 3L (PLK-1410,A7 V) - Clamp adapter:------cceereeeesseensunenceces 1
P16 MSO07A0416 4} # T /¢t v % > (PLK-1410A) :------- Clamp adapter pad -««:--e-oseeeesesneeerees 2
P17 MSO07A1416 % 8 T /% » % > (PLK-1410f8) o Clamp adapter pad -« -essoemsrsveesenn 2
*P18 MSI0E0105 4 # I # 3T (PLK-1710, A7 V) -+ Clamp adapter----c-ecvereresseererrascnneces 1
*P19 MS10E3105 4t # I 4 3 (PLK-1710,RX7#3)- Clamp adapter (without hole) -+-oeeeee 1
P20 MSO7A1416 %4 # T Jt w % > (PLK-1710) --oone Clamp adapter pad «--sssseseressesenees 2

Z)xBIOABAMRITICR /Sy 2P RIRLTUVE A, FiE, TEXMVET,
Packing marked * in the clamp frame assembly is not attached. So please order separately.
EPIBNDAN—H EPISOH AR EHAL T, HH5OPLK-A2016FANHEA () 2 TEAICENE T,
Clamp-frame for PLK-A2026 may be applicicable by useof Spacer (P16) and Clamp adapter (P15).

39

PLK-A2016FL




